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To the Newcomer 
This meeting list is dedicated to you and is produced to help you find meetings throughout the
state of Florida along with meetings in Bermuda, Trinidad and Tobago. The information in this
book was as accurate as possible at the time of printing. Sometimes groups have to move or
change their time. If you go to a listed meeting and it is not there, go to another meeting. If you
can, please call our office at: (863) 683-8224, so that we can correct our meeting list for future
printings. At Narcotics Anonymous, YOU are the most important person. 

 
 
 
 

 
We Do Recover 

 “When at the end of the road we find that we can no longer function as a human being, either
with or without drugs, we all face the same dilemma. What is there to do? There seems to be this
alternative: Either to go on as best we can to the bitter ends - Jails, Institution, or Death - or find
a new way to live. In years gone by, very few addicts had this last choice. Those who are
addicted today are more fortunate.  For the first  time in man's entire history,  a simple way has
been proving itself in the lives of many addicts. It is a simple spiritual, (not religious) program
known as NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS.”
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Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Another Look In The Villa, Florence Villa Community, Most eastern room in the building., 111 Ave R NE, Winter Haven, FL, 33881 (C,D,WC,NS)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:30PM TIes That Bind Us, 111 Ave R NE, Winter Haven, FL, 33881 (O,D,WC,NS) to the left upon entry

WINTER PARK
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM By Young Addicts for Young Addicts, Redeemer Lutheran Church, 3377 Aloma Avenue, Winter Park, FL, 32792 (O) last friday of month speaker

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Recovery Matters, First United Methodist, Lake Amph by Cross, 125 N Interlachen Ave, Winter Park, FL, 32789 (O,D,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

ZEPHYRHILLS
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Recovery In The Hills, Seventh Day Adventist Church, Classroom 4, 7333 Dairy Road, Zephyrhills, FL, 33540 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, St. Elizabeth Episcopal Church, 5855 16th Street, Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM More will be Revealed, St. Elizabeth Episcopal Church, 5855 16th St., Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (O,BT,LIT)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Shattering The Illusion, St. Elizabeth Episcopal Church, 5855 16th St., Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (O,VAR) Last Tues. of month speaker meeting

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Recovery In The Hills, Seventh Day Adventist Church, Classroom 4, 7333 Dairy Road, Zephyrhills, FL, 33540 (O,D,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Recovery In The Hills, Seventh Day Adventist Church, Classroom 4, 7333 Dairy Road, Zephyrhills, FL, 33540 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, St. Elizabeth Episcopal Church, 5855 16th Street, Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM More will be Revealed, St. Elizabeth Episcopal Church, 5855 16th St., Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (O,BT,LIT)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Works If You Work It, Pool Duck, 38145 15th Ave, Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (VAR,NS,HP)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Works, If You Work It, Pool Ducks Bld., 38145 15th Ave, Zephyrhills, FL, 33542 (O,WC,CPC,NEW)
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The Twelve Steps

We admitted that we were powerless over our addiction, that our lives had become unmanageable.1.
We came to believe that a Power greater than ourselves could restore us to sanity. 2.
We made a decision to turn our will and our lives over to the care of God as we understood Him. 3.
We made a searching and fearless moral inventory of ourselves. 4.
We admitted to God, to ourselves, and to another human being the exact nature of our wrongs. 5.
We were entirely ready to have God remove all these defects of character.6.
We humbly asked Him to remove our shortcomings. 7.
We made a list of all persons we had harmed and became willing to make amends to them all. 8.
We made direct amends to such people wherever possible, except when to do so would injure them or9.
others. 
We continued to take personal inventory and when we were wrong promptly admitted it. 10.
We sought through prayer and meditation to improve our conscious contact with God as we understood Him,11.
praying only for knowledge of His will for us and the power to carry that out. 
Having had a spiritual awakening as a result of these steps, we tried to carry this message to addicts, and to12.
practice these principles in all our affairs. 

 
The Twelve Traditions

Our common welfare should come first; personal recovery depends on NA unity.1.
For our group purpose there is but one ultimate authority— a loving God as He may express Himself in our2.
group conscience. Our leaders are but trusted servants; they do not govern.
The only requirement for membership is a desire to stop using.3.
Each group should be autonomous except in matters affecting other groups or NA as a whole.4.
Each group has but one primary purpose—to carry the message to the addict who still suffers.5.
An NA group ought never endorse, finance, or lend the NA name to any related facility or outside enterprise,6.
lest problems of money, property, or prestige divert us from our primary purpose.
Every NA group ought to be fully self-supporting, declining outside contributions.7.
Narcotics Anonymous should remain forever nonprofessional, but our service centers may employ special8.
workers.
NA, as such, ought never be organized, but we may create service boards or committees directly responsible9.
to those they serve.
Narcotics Anonymous has no opinion on outside issues; hence the NA name ought never be drawn into public10.
controversy.
Our public relations policy is based on attraction rather than promotion; we need always maintain personal11.
anonymity at the level of press, radio, and films.
Anonymity is the spiritual foundation of all our Traditions, ever reminding us to place principles before12.
personalities.
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Web Site Address
Florida Region naflorida.org
South Florida Region sfrna.net
Alabama Northwest Florida Region alnwfl.org
Florida RSO floridarso.org
NA World Services na.org
Bahamas Area naflorida.org/bahamas
Bermuda Area nabermuda.com
Daytona Area daytonana.org
Bay Area bascna.org
Beach and Bay Area No Website
Big Bend Area bigbendna.org
Central Florida Area centralfloridana.org
Conch Republic Area floridakeysna.org
First Coast Area firstcoastna.org
Forest Area forestna.org
Gold Coast Area goldcoastna.co
Greater Orlando Area orlandona.org
Greater Pensacola Area pensacolana.org
Gulf Coast Area nagulfcoastfla.org
Heartland Area naflheartland.org
Mid-Coast Area midcoastarea.org
Nature Coast Area naturecoastna.org
North Dade Area northdadearea.org
Palm Coast Area palmcoastna.org
Peace River Area peaceriverna.org
Recovery Coast Area napasco.org
River Coast Area rivercoastareana.org
Serenity Coast Area serenitycoastna.org
Shark Coast Area sharkcoastna.org
South Atlantic Area southatlanticna.org
South Broward Area southatlanticna.org
South Dade Area southatlanticna.org
Space Coast Area spacecoastna.org
Suncoast Area suncoastna.org
Sunset Coast Area sunsetcoastna.com
Tampa Funcoast Area tampa-na.org
Treasure Coast Area treasurecoastareana.com
Trinidad and Tobago Area naflorida.org/trinidad-tobago-area
Uncoast Area uncoastna.org
Unity Springs Area unityspringsna.org
Wiregrass Area No Website
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Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Mainline Group, First Christian Church, 215 Congress Ave, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,STP,TRD,WC,LIT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Throwback Group of N.A., The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,VAR,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,WC,LIT,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Clean and Crazy, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,BEG,WC,SD,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

6:45PM We Believe in You, First Christian Church, 215 N Congress, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (VAR,RF)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Solo Por Hoy, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,VAR,WC,LIT,POR,SPK) The Front Room

Thu
/
Jue

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Back to Basics, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,VAR,WC,LIT,SD,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,TOP,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM A New Way of Life, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

6:45PM We Believe in You, First Christian Church, 215 N Congress, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (VAR,RF)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Uptown Friday Night, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Positive Flow, Fern House, 1958 Church St, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,TOP,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:30PM Saturday Step Group, First Christian Church, 215 Congress, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,STP,TRD,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:30PM The Heart of Recovery, The Meeting Place, in Large Room, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,VAR,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Solo Por Hoy, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,VAR,POR,SPK)

WINTER GARDEN
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM We Came to Believe, West Orange Dream Center, 1136 E Plant St, Winter Garden, FL, 34787 (O,STP,TOP,TRD,RF)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM New Beginnings, First United Methodist, 127 N Boyd St, Winter Garden, FL, 34787 (O,CAN,D,WC,ENG)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Mid-Week Groove, West Orange Church, Odom Hall, 1450 Daniels Rd, Winter Garden, FL, 34787 (O,D,VAR,STP,WC,L) 1st-Step, 2nd-Basic Text, 3rd-
Living Clean, 4th/5th-Chair's Choice/Anniversary

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Not Alone, First United Methodist, 127 N Boyd St, Winter Garden, FL, 34787 (O,D,QA,WC,ENG)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Practicing Principles, 127 N Boyd St., Winter Garden, FL, 34787 (O,D) Last Sat, Food @ 6pm SPK @ 7pm

WINTER HAVEN
Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Face 2 Face Winter Haven, Fellowship Hall, 401 N. Lake Howard Dr, Winter Haven, FL, 33881 (O,WC)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Just For Thursday, St. John's United Methodist Church, 1800 Cypress Gardens Blvd, Winter Haven, FL, 33884 (C,D,STP,WC,NS,CS) STP 1st Thurs
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TAVARES
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Expect A Miracle, First United Methodist Church of Tavares, 555 West Ianthe Street Bldg C, Tavares, FL, 32778 (O,D,W,WC,NS)

TOBAGO
Mon
/
Lun

5:30PM Tobago Survival, Scarborough General Hospital, Psychaitric Centre, Fort Street, Tobago, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

5:30PM Tobago Survival, Scarborough General Hospital, Psychaitric Centre, Fort Street, Tobago, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

TUNAPUNA
Thu
/
Jue

6:00PM New Comers, Tunapuna Government School, Green Street, Tunapuna, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

TUNAPUNA-PIARCO
Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Users are Losers, St.Joseph R.C Church, Abercromby Street, Tunapuna-Piarco, Trinidad and Tobago (C,D)

VERO BEACH
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM A Dedicated Place To Start, Industrial Park at corner of 8th St and 8th Ct, Building 8 - Look for South Vero Sign, 755 8th Ct Bldg 8, Vero Beach, FL,
32962 (O,JFT,LIT,ANV)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Give Yourself A Break, Vero Christian Church, May also be shown as 9th St. SW, 3250 Oslo Rd, Vero Beach, FL, 32968 (O,WC,RF)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Give Yourself A Break, Vero Christian Church, May also be shown as 9th St. SW, 3250 Oslo Rd, Vero Beach, FL, 32968 (O,VAR)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM A Dedicated Place To Start, Industrial Park at the corner of 8th St and 8th Ct, Building 8 - Look for the South Vero sign, 755 8th Ct Bldg 8, Vero Beach,
FL, 32962 (O,JFT,LIT,ANV)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00AM A Place to Start, Unity of Vero Beach, 950 43rd Ave, Vero Beach, FL, 32960 (O,WC,SD,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:30PM A Dedicated Place To Start, Industrial Park at the corner of 8th St and 8th Ct, Building 8 - Look for South Vero Sign, 755 8th Ct Bldg 8, Vero Beach, FL,
32962 (O,JFT,LIT,ANV,CPC)

WELLINGTON
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Gift of Life, St. Michael’s Church, 1925 Birkdale Dr, Wellington, FL, 33414 (O,D,WC,SPK) # 17

WEST PALM BEACH
Sun
/
Dom

9:30AM Shock the Monkey, The Meeting Place, MEETS IN PERSON, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,WC,LIT,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

5:30PM Tradition Bound, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,WC,LIT,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

6:30PM End of the Road Recovery, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (C,D,WC)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,TOP,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Courage to Change, First Christian Church, 215 S Congress Ave, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM To Live or Die in NA, Fern House, 1958 Church St, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,BEG,D,QA,STP,TRD,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Women's Connection, The Meeting Place, Inc., 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,D,W,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON You Are Not Alone, The Meeting Place, 1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 121, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Check Your Ego Men's Group, United Methodist Church of the Palm Beaches., 900 Brandywine Road, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409
(O,D,M,WC,LIT,HY,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/83250460855
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Helplines
Bahamas 242-426-5245
Bay Area/Pinellas (Pinellas County) 727-547-0444
Boca Raton/Delray Beach 561-393-0303
Bradenton 941-957-7910
Daytona Beach (Volusia County) 800-206-0731
First Coast Area (Duval County) 904-723-5683
Forest/Ocala (Marion City) 352-368-6061
Gainesville (Uncoast Area) 352-376-8008
Jacksonville 800-576-4357
Heartland Area (Lakeland/Polk County) 863-683-0630
Melbourne/Titusville 321-631-4357
Nature Coast 352-508-1604
New Port Richey/Zephrhills 800-691-5551
North-West Florida 800-467-7314
Palm Coast Area 561-848-6262
Recover Coast Area (Pasco County) 727-842-2433
River Coast Area (Hernando County) 352-754-7200
Suncoast Area (Sarasota) 941-257-5055
South Florida Region 866-288-6262
Space Coast Area (Brevard County) 321-631-4357
St- Petersburg/Clearwater/Pinellas County 727-547-0444
Tallahassee/Big Bend 850-224-2321
Tampa (Hillsborough County) 813-879-4357
Treasure Coast (St- Lucie County) 888-624-6822
Unity Springs (West Volusia County) 888-385-3121



Page 6

Meeting Format Legend
1st (First Step) First Step
A (Atheist) disbelieves or lacks belief in the existence of God
AB (Ask-It-Basket) A topic is chosen from suggestions placed into a basket.
ANV (Anniversary Night) This meeting is focused on celebrating various amounts of clean time anniversaries.
ASL (American Sign Language)
ASM (Area Service Meeting) This is an ASC, area subcommittee or fellowship development meeting. Meets once

a month.
Ag (Agnostic) Intended for people with varying degrees of Faith.
BEG (Beginners) This meeting is focused on the needs of new members of NA.
BK (Book Study) Approved N.A. Books
BL (Bi-Lingual) This Meeting can be attended by speakers of English and another language.
BT (Basic Text) This meeting is focused on discussion of the Basic Text of Narcotics Anonymous.
C (Closed to Non-Addicts) This meeting is closed to non-addicts.
CAN (Candlelight) This meeting is held by candlelight.
CH (Closed Holidays) This meeting gathers in a facility that is usually closed on holidays.
CP (Concepts) This meeting is focused on discussion of the twelve concepts of NA.
CPC (Chairperson Choice) Chairperson Choice
CS (Children Supervised) Well-behaved, supervised children are welcome.
CW (Children Welcome) Children are welcome.
D (Discussion) This meeting invites participation by all attendees.
ENG (English speaking) This Meeting can be attended by speakers of English.
ESP (Español) This meeting primary spoken in Spanish.
FD (Five and Dime) Discussion of the Fifth Step and the Tenth Step
GL (Gay/Lesbian/Transgender) This meeting is focused on the needs of gay, lesbian, and transgender

members of NA.
HP (Handicap Parking) Handicap Parking
HY (Hybrid) Meets virtually and in person
IL (Illness) This meeting is focused on the needs of NA members with chronic illness.
IP (Informational Pamphlet) This meeting is focused on discussion of one or more Informational Pamphlets.
IW (It Works -How and Why) This meeting is focused on discussion of the It Works -How and Why text.
JFT (Just for Today Study) Just for Today Meditation.
L (Literature Study) Literature Study
L/R (Lithuanian/Russian) Lithuanian/Russian Speaking Meeting
LC (Living Clean) This meeting is focused on discussion of the Living Clean book.
LGBTQ+ (LGBTQ+) LGBTQIA+ friendly
LIT (Literature Study) Approved N.A. Literature
M (Men) This meeting is meant to be attended by men only.
ME (Meditation) This meeting encourages its participants to engage in quiet meditation.
NC (No Children) Please do not bring children to this meeting.
NEW (Newcomer Meeting) Newcomer meetings are often conducted by two or three of the group's more

experienced members to share their experience with recovery.
NS (No Smoking) Smoking is not allowed at this meeting.
O (Open) This meeting is open to addicts and non-addicts alike. All are welcome.
POR (Portuguese/Spanish/English) Portuguese/Spanish/English
Pi (Pitch) This meeting has a format that consists of each person who shares picking the next person.
QA (Questions & Answers) Questions & Answers
RA (Restricted Attendance) This facility places restrictions on attendees.
RF (Rotating Format) This meeting has a format that changes for each meeting.
RR (Round Robin) This meeting has a fixed sharing order (usually in a circle).
S (Spiritual Principles) This meeting is focused on spiritual principles.
SC (Surveillance Cameras) This meeting is held in a facility that has surveillance cameras.
SD (Speaker & Discussion) This meeting is lead by a speaker, then opened for participation by attendees.
SMK (Smoking Permitted) Smoking (of tobacco) is permitted at this meeting.
SPAD (A Spiritual Principle a Day) This meeting is focused on discussion of the book A Spiritual Principle a Day.
SPK (Speaker Only) This meeting is a speaker-only meeting. Other attendees do not participate in the

discussion.
STP (Step) This meeting is focused on discussion of the Twelve Steps of NA.
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Thu
/
Jue

8:15PM TUG - The Masks Must Go, Tampa, FL (M,RF,VM) https://zoom.us/j/9080409231

Thu
/
Jue

8:30PM TUG - Spiritual Principle a Day, The New Meeting Place, Begins March 13, 2025, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave.;Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (D,S)

Fri
/
Vie

9:30AM TUG - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, FL, 33612

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Funcoast NA Online Meeting, Tampa, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Fri
/
Vie

NOON New Bite Of Serenity, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM The Heights Of NA, Metropolitan Community Church, 1st Friday - Speaker, 408 E. Cayuga St., Tampa FL 33604, Tampa, FL, 33603
(O,STP,WC,SD,RF,BK,SPAD)

Fri
/
Vie

7:15PM High Lie, 3501 W. San Jose St. Tampa, FL 33629; 3rd Floor, Room 307; Via - Front Courtyard Elevator, Tampa, FL, 33629 (O,WC,LIT)

Fri
/
Vie

8:30PM TUG - Radical Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,STP,TRD,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:30AM TUG - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, 33612

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Funcoast NA Online Meeting - Men's Hope, Tampa, FL (O,D,M,VM) https://zoom.us/j/88602414119

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM TUG - Women Do Recover, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,W,WC,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82612032921

Sat
/
Sáb

10:45AM Aging in Recovery, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,SD)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

1:00PM Recovery in the Hood, Hope Center, 2902 E. Lake Ave., Tampa, FL, 33610 (O,VAR,WC,SD)

Sat
/
Sáb

2:00PM TUG - You Are Not Alone, Mental Health in Recovery, Tampa, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/9080409231

Sat
/
Sáb

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Triple M, St. Paul Lutheran Church, No longer a Mens' meeting, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,WC)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Second Chance, 8601 Bowles Rd., Tampa, FL, 33637 (D)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM TUG - No Matter What, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,VM,SPK) Clean Time Celebration last Saturday of monthhttps://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

TAMPA, FL 33603
Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Stick N Stay, St. Paul's Luteran Church, Mask Optional, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL 33603, FL, 33603 (D,JFT,LIT)

TARPON SPRINGS
Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Clean Harbor, Dry Dock Center, 1733 S. Pinellas Ave. (Alt.US 19N), Tarpon Springs, FL, 34689 (O,D,WC,SPK) Basic Text Study first Wednesday of the
month (Seasonal Campfires)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Clean Harbor, Dry Dock Center, 1733 S. Pinellas Ave. (Alt.US 19N), Tarpon Springs, FL, 34689 (O,D,WC,SPK) Open Discussion (Seasonal Campfires)
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Tue
/
Mar

NOON New Bite Of Serenity, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM More Hope I & II, Cyrus Green Community Center, Closed Dec. 19, 2025 - Jan. 5, 2026, 2101 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. and 21st St., Tampa, FL,
33603 (O,D,WC,L) Week 1&2 - Open Discussion; Week 3 - Literature Study.

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM The Time is Now, St. Paul's Catholic Church Bldg. 5, 12708 N. Dale Mabry, Tampa, FL, 33618 (O,D) Enter from Stall Rd and look for NA sign.

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM The Heights of NA, Metropolitan Community Church of Tampa, Candlelight, 408 E Cayuga St, Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,CAN,WC,JFT)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Women's Hope, St. Paul's Lutheran Church, 5103 Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,W,WC)

Tue
/
Mar

7:15PM High Lie, 3501 W. San Jose St. Tampa, FL 33629; Fellowship Hall (Look for glass doors downstairs), Tampa, FL, 33629 (O,D,WC) 1st Tuesday - Newcomer
Meeting Steps 1,2,3 - Speaker Discussion

Tue
/
Mar

8:30PM TUG - Our New Lives, The New Meeting Place, Begins March 11, 2025, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste., 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,LC)

Wed
/
Mié

9:30AM TUG - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, 33612

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Funcoast NA Online Meeting, Tampa, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Wed
/
Mié

NOON New Bite Of Serenity, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

5:30PM Sunset Solution, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,BT,D,WC)

Wed
/
Mié

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

8:15PM Hyde Park NA, Club YANA, 209 S. Tampania Ave., Tampa, FL, 33609 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

9:30AM TUG - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, 33612

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Funcoast NA Online Meeting, Tampa, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Thu
/
Jue

NOON New Bite Of Serenity, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM More Hope I & II, Cyrus Green Community Center, Closed Dec. 19, 2025 - Jan. 5, 2026, 2101 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. and 21st St., Tampa, FL,
33603 (O,D,WC) Week 1&2- Open Discussion; Week 3 - Speaker Meeting; Week 4- HG Anniversary Celebration

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM A New Way, Unity Tampa Bay, 2610 Silver Lake Ave., Tampa, FL, 33614 (O,D,WC,SPK) 2nd Thursday Lit Discussion

Thu
/
Jue

8:15PM Free To Be Me, Rainbow Recovery Club, Mask Optional, 308 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Suite C, Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,GL,SPK) Mask Optional
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SWG (Step Working Guide Study) Step Working Guide Study
So (Speaker Only) This meeting is a speaker-only meeting. Other attendees do not participate in the

discussion.
TC (Temporarily Closed Facility) Facility is Temporarily Closed
TOP (Topic) This meeting is based upon a topic chosen by a speaker or by group conscience.
TRD (Tradition) This meeting is focused on discussion of the Twelve Traditions of NA.
VAR (Format Varies) This meeting has a format that changes for each meeting.
VM (Virtual Meeting) Meets Virtually
W (Women) This meeting is meant to be attended by women only.
WC (Wheelchair) This meeting is wheelchair accessible.
Y (Young People) This meeting is focused on the needs of younger members of NA.
¤ (Outdoor Meeting) This meeting is held outdoors.
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APOPKA
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Recovery in the White House, Church of the Holy Spirit, 601 S Highland Ave, Apopka, FL, 32703 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) 2-SPK, 3-STP

ARIMA
Sat
/
Sáb

4:00PM Easy Does It, Arima Boy's RC, Sanchez St, Arima, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

ATLANTIC BEACH
Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Courage to Change, Community Presbyterian Church, Parking and meeting room along Sherry Dr. side of Church, 150 Sherry Dr, Atlantic Beach, FL,
32233 (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Courage to Change, Community Presbyterian Church, Parking and meeting room along Sherry Dr. side of Church, 150 Sherry Dr, Atlantic Beach, FL,
32233 (O,D,SPK)

AUBURNDALE
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM No Name Meeting, St. Alban's Episcopal Church, 202 Pontotoc St, Auburndale, FL, 33823 (C,CAN,D,WC,NS)

BARTOW
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM The Last Chance Group, Bartow Detox, Access to this facility is for persons 18 years of age and above only., 2725 State Road 60, Bartow, FL, 33830
(C,WC,NS,RA,NC)

BOWLING GREEN
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Not Just One, But All, Men's Halfway House (All are welcome), 5207 Doyle Parker Ave, Bowling Green, FL, 33834 (O,D,WC)

BOYNTON BEACH
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM South Side Steps and Traditions, New Church at Boynton Beach, Format: Speaker Lead - Steps and Traditions. Last Tuesday Five and Dime, 10621 El
Clair Ranch Road, Boynton Beach, 33437 (O,STP,TRD,SD,FD)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM The NA Way, Church of Our Savior, MCC, 2011 S Federal Hwy, Boynton Beach, FL, 33435 (C,NS)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM TBD Group, Faith Church of Boynton Beach, 6340 Boynton Beach Blvd., Boynton Beach, FL, 33437 (LIT)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM West Side Group, New Church at Boynton Beach, 10621 El Clair Ranch Road, Boynton Beach, FL, 33437 (O,CAN,D,WC,LIT,SPK)

BRADENTON
Sun
/
Dom

10:15AM Waves of Recovery, Manatee Public Beach, Under coral/orange tent playground, 4000 Gulf Dr, Bradenton, FL, 34217 (O,D,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

6:15PM The 6:15 Group, Central Christian Church, 4304 32nd St W, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,CW,D)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM C.A.L.L. Group, Christ Episcopal Church, 4030 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,D,LIT,RF,SPK) 2nd Sunday LIT

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Women in Recovery Group, Christ Episcopal Church, 4030 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,D,W,RF,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Principles B-4 Personalities, Under One Roof, 407 57th Ave E, Bradenton, FL, 34203 (O,RF,SPK) Last Monday SPK

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Frontline Group, Under One Roof, 407 57th Ave E, Bradenton, FL, 34203 (O,D,LIT,RF,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Reelin' in Recovery (Men's), Christ Episcopal Church, 4030 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,D,M)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Recovery By The Books, That Church, 6502 14th St W, Bradenton, FL, 34207 (C,TOP,JFT,RF,AB,SPK) Smoke Free Campus

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Unity & Serenity Group, That Church, 6502 14th St W, Bradenton, FL, 34207 (O,D,SPK) Smoke Free Campus

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Get Hooked On Recovery, Pool Area of Real Recovery, 5025 26th St, Bradenton, FL, 34207 (O,SPK)
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Fri
/
Vie

NOON Lake Ella, Vietnam Veterans Building, 241 Lake Ella Dr, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Get Real or Die, Tallahassee Heights Methodist Church, 3004 Mahan Dr., Tallahassee, FL, 32308 (O,D)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Take My Will and My Life, 1200 Church, 1200 West Tharpe Street, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D) Meeting to START on February 7, 2026

TAMPA
Sun
/
Dom

8:30AM Together We Rise, TAMPA, FL (O,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

TAMPA
Sun
/
Dom

9:30AM TUG - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, FL, 33612

Sun
/
Dom

11:00AM Hyde Park NA, Club YANA, 209 S. Tampania Ave., Tampa, FL, 33609 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

1:00PM TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

1:00PM Women of Serenity, Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,W,VM)

Sun
/
Dom

4:00PM Ladies Literature, Rainbow Club, 308 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd, Tampa, FL, 33603 (C,D,W,LIT)

Sun
/
Dom

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Free to Be Me, Rainbow Recovery Club, Sunday Sunset Meeting, 308 E Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Suite C, Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D)

Mon
/
Lun

9:30AM Tug - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, FL, 33612

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Funcoast NA Online Meeting, Tampa, FL (O,VM) Zoom ID: 492 713 4011https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Mon
/
Lun

NOON New Bite Of Serenity, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON TUG - Daily Recovery, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

5:45PM TUG - Happy Hour, The New Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Ste. 8, Tampa, FL, 33612 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Squeaky Clean, Seminole Heights United Methodist Church, 6111 N. Central Ave. (Corner of Hanna & Central), Tampa, FL, 33604 (O,WC,LIT,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Together We Can, St. Paul Lutheran Church, 5103 N. Central Ave., Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,BT,D,WC,SPK) (BT) study 2nd and 4th wks only

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Monday Nite Hype, Hillsborough Recovery Coalition, 2010 N Nebraska Ave., Tampa, FL, 33602 (RF)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Women's Hope II Virtual, Tampa, FL (W,VM) https://zoom.us/j/83314385751

Mon
/
Lun

8:15PM Free To Be Me, Rainbow Recovery Club, 308 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Suite C, Tampa, FL, 33603 (O,D,GL,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

8:15PM Grow or Go, Club YANA, Mask Optional, 209 S. Tampania Ave., Tampa, FL, 33609 (O,D,WC)

Tue
/
Mar

9:30AM TUG - The Coffee Club, The Meeting Place, 11900 N. Nebraska Ave., Tampa, 33612

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Funcoast NA Online Meeting, Tampa, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011
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ST GEORGE
Mon
/
Lun

5:30PM New Comers, Caura Hospital, Caura Royal Rd, St George, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK) H&I Visit

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Women in Recovery, St.Charles Church, Eastern Main Road, St George, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,W,SPK)

ST PETERSBURG
Sun
/
Dom

4:30PM Sister's on the Southside, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Drive S., St Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,VAR)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Men Do Recover, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Dr S, St Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,M,LIT,SD)

STUART
Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM The 10th Street Group, St. Joseph's Catholic C, In the green building room #6., 1200 E 10th St, Stuart, FL, 34996 (O,CAN,D,WC,LIT,SD,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Klean & Krazy, St. Mary's Episcopal, 623 SE Ocean Blvd, Stuart, FL, 34994 (O,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Bringing Back The Truth, St. Joseph's Catholic Church, In the green building room #6., 1200 SE 10th Street, Stuart, FL, 34996 (LC,CPC,FD,SPAD)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Not Alone, St. Mary's Episcopal Church, New start time is 8:00 PM beginning on 4/1/23, 623 SE Ocean Blvd, Stuart, FL, 34994 (C,WC,SD)

SUMMERFIELD
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Kickstart Your Recovery, Trinity Lutheran Church, 17330 US 441, Summerfield, FL, 34491 (O)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Kickstart Your Recovery, Trinity Lutheran Church, 17330 US-441, Summerfield, FL, 34491 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Kickstart Your Recovery, Trinity Lutheran Church, Parking Lot, 17330 US-441, Summerfield, FL, 34491 (O)

TALLAHASSEE
Sun
/
Dom

11:00AM Lake Ella Sunday Morning, Vietnam Veteran's Building, 241 Lake Ella Drive, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM Lake Ella Young Peoples, Vietnam Veterans Building, 241 Lake Ella Drive, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,Y,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Lake Ella, Vietnam Veterans Building, 241 Lake Ella Dr, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM Radically Evolving Miracles (R.E.M), DISC Village, Suite #230, 3333 West Pensacola St., Tallahassee, FL, 32304 (O,D)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Lake Ella, Vietnam Veterans Building, 241 Lake Ella Dr, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Keep It SImple Sister, St. Stephen Lutheran Church, Womens mtg yet, all addicts are are welcome!, 2198 N Meridian Rd, Tallahassee, FL, 32303
(O,VAR,W)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Get Real or Die, Tallahassee Heights Methodist Church, 3004 Mahan Dr., Tallahassee, FL, 32308 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Lake Ella, Vietnam Veterans Building, 241 Lake Ella Dr, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM First Step Group, Kearney Center, Enrichment Center, 2650 Municipal Way, Tallahassee, FL, 32304 (O,D,1st)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Lake Ella, Vietnam Veterans Building, 241 Lake Ella Dr, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Conscious Contact, Unity of Tallahassee church, Fellowship Hall,, 2850 Unity Lane, Tallahassee, FL, 32303 (O,D,WC,ME)
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Wed
/
Mié

7:15PM East Side Recovery, Faith United Church of Christ, 4850 SR 64 E, Bradenton, FL, 34208 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM The Road to Recovery (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 967 327, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,LIT,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/810967327

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Keep it Simple, Hope Lutheran Church, 4635 26th St W, Bradenton, FL, 34207 (O,WC,JFT)

Thu
/
Jue

8:15PM Get to Steppin', Central Christian Church, SW corner of parking lot, 4304 32nd St W, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,LIT)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Friday Night Clean, Christ Episcopal Church, 4030 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton, FL, 34205 (O,D)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:15AM East Side Recovery, Faith United Church of Christ, 4850 SR 64 E, Bradenton, FL, 34208 (O,NS,CPC)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM Fresh Start Group, That Church, 6502 14th St W, Bradenton, FL, 34207 (O,SD,SPK) Smoke Free Campus

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Young People’s Group, Living Lord Lutheran Church, 11107 Palmbrush Tr, Bradenton, FL, 34202 (O,D,Y)

BRANDON
Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM Ties That Bind Us, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O,D,NEW)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Brandon At Noon, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O,WC)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM The War Is Over, New Hope Learning Center, Meets Upstairs, 130 N. Moon Ave., Brandon, FL, 33510 (O,D)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Brandon At Noon, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O,BT,D,GL,M,W,WC,JFT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM The War Is Over, New Hope Early Learning, Meets upstairs, 130 N. Moon Ave., Brandon, FL, 33510 (O,D,LIT)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Brandon At Noon Group, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Life on Life's Terms, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Brandon At Noon, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O,BT,D,GL,M,W,WC,JFT,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Brandon At Noon, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (O,BT,D,GL,M,W,WC,JFT,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Brandon Men's Group, Brandon Christian Church, 910 Bryan Rd., Brandon, FL, 33511 (M,LIT,SD)

BRANFORD
Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM New Beginnings, United Methodist Church, 405 Henry Ave, Branford, FL, 32008 (O,D,WC)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM New Beginnings, United Methodist Church, 405 Henry Ave, Branford, FL, 32008 (O,D,WC)

BUNNELL
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM The NA Group, Sunshine Business Complex, Suite 707, The Silver Dollar Club, 2729 Commerce Parkway, Bunnell, FL, 32110 (O,BEG,D)

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM No Matter What, Sunshine Business Complex, Suite 707, The Silver Dollar Club, 2729 Commerce Parkway, Bunnell, FL, 32110 (O,LC)

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Any Means Necessary, SMA Access Center, 103 E. Moody Blvd., Bunnell, FL, 32110 (O,CW,WC,RF,CPC)
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Thu
/
Jue

6:00PM Welcome Home, VLM Center, 405 East Drain Street, Bunnell, FL, 32110 (O,D)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Back to Basics, 1404 County Road 305, Bunnell, FL, 32110 (O,BT,WC,LIT)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM The NA Group, Sunshine Business Complex, Suite 707, The Silver Dollar Club, 2729 Commerce Parkway, Bunnell, FL, 32110 (O,WC,NS,SD)

CARAPICHAIMA
Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Freedom, Waterloo Community Centre, Great Georges Road, Carapichaima, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

CASSELBERRY
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Changing Through the Steps, Community United Methodist, fellowship hall, 4921 S US Hwy 17-92, Casselberry, FL, 32707 (O,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

CHAGUANAS
Thu
/
Jue

6:00PM Chaguanas Recovery, Presentation College Chaguanas, Yves Street, Chaguanas, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

4:30PM Women Only, Corner Mall, Caplideo Street, Chaguanas, Trinidad and Tobago (C,D,W)

CLEARWATER
Sun
/
Dom

9:30AM Do You Really Want To Know, Meeting is in NW side of Crest Lake Park next to the volleyball courts, 201 S. Glenwood Ave,, Clearwater, FL, 33755
(LIT)

Sun
/
Dom

NOON Noon Group, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,D,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,D,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Sunshine Group, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,D,SD)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Noon Group, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,WC,LIT,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

6:45PM Do You Really Want To Know, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,LIT,VM) https://zoom.us/j/87389687863

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,LIT,IW) Meet in the Back Room

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Noon Group, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Happy And Free, St. Michael’s Church, Room #6 in Back, 2281 SR 580 (Main Street) Room #6, Clearwater, FL, 33763 (O,D,VAR,WC,SPK) Last Tuesday –
Potluck @ 6:00. Bring a dish. Format: 1 st ST/LS, 2nd LC, 3rd OD, 4th OD, 4th (when 5) Speaker Meeting

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,D,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM What Can I Do?, Temple B'Nai Israel, 1685 S Belcher Rd, Clearwater, FL, 33771 (O,VAR)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Noon Group, St. Johns Episcopal, 1676 S. Belcher Rd, Clearwater, FL, 33771 (O,D,WC,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

Wed
/
Mié

NOON WoW (Women on Wednesdays), Sylvan Abbey United Methodist Church, 2817 Sunset Point Rd, Clearwater, FL, 33759 (O,W,WC,LIT,HY,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/267565450?pwd=d1ZCOU8xeFRoWVU0c2FKOHJBazgxZz09

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,BEG,LIT,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Freedom Group, North Greenwood Recreation & Aquatic Complex, 900 N Martin Luther King Ave., Clearwater, FL, 33755 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Noon Group, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,STP,TRD,WC)
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Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Spiritual Solutions, St. Pete Vineyard Church, 5000 10th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL, 33703 (O,LIT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM The Magic Is Real, Mt. Zion Baptist Church, 2nd Fl in Rear of Church, 955 20th Street South, St. Petersburg, FL, 33712 (O,SD,S,BK,HY,SPK) 3rd Tuesday
of the month, Basic Text study.https://us04web.zoom.us/j/5169011597?pwd=Ky9ENmFPelU3SW94cGd1eGY0NHJiQT09

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Trust The Process, Pilgrim Congressional UCC, 6315 Central Ave., St. Petersburg, FL, 33710 (C,D,LIT,¤)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Regardless Of..., Allendale United Methodist Church, Tudman Room, 3803 Haines Rd N., St. Petersburg, FL, 33703 (O,VAR,LGBTQ+)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Her Story, Palm Lake Christian Church, 5401 22nd Ave N, St. Petersburg, FL, 33710 (O,W) Womens Meeting - Children Welcome SPL 5th Week

Wed
/
Mié

7:15PM Breaking Free, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Blvd, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Stairway To Recovery, Palm Lake Christian Church, 5401 22nd Ave N, St. Petersburg, FL, 33710 (C,STP,TRD,VM)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89041431564

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Resurrender, Northwest Presbyterian Church, 6330 54th Avenue N., St. Petersburg, FL, 33709 (O,BT,LIT,SD,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

5:30PM Save Your Ass on the Southside, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Dr, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,LIT)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Blue Skies, Rebos Social Club, 5639 54th ave North, St. Petersburg, FL, 33709 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM S.P.A. - Spiritual Principles in Action, St. Pete Vineyard, 5000 10th St N., St. Petersburg, FL, 33703 (O,S,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:15PM No Pain No Gain, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Dr S, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,D,WC,SD,SPK) Speaker Meeting last Saturday of the
monthhttps://zoom.us/j/9582919537

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, St. Petersburg, FL, 33714 (O,D,STP,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Young, Free and Clean, Christ Lutheran, 3451 30th ave N., St. Petersburg, FL, 33713 (O,D,LIT,SPK) 1st Friday - Literature Study, Last Friday - Speaker
Meeting

Sat
/
Sáb

7:45AM Wake Up Clean, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Drive S, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Serenity On The Southside at Noon, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Drive S, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,IW,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

4:00PM Time to Recover, 3451 30th Ave N, St. Petersburg, FL, 33713 (O,¤,SPK)

ST AUGUSTINE
Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM A Vision of Hope, Suite D, 93 Orange Street, St Augustine, FL, 32084 (O)

Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM A Vision of Hope, 3910 Lewis Speedway Suite #1102, St Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Lost & Found, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

9:30PM Lost & Found, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,BEG,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON A Vision of Hope, 3910 Lewis Speedway Suite #1102, St Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,D)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Lost & Found, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,D,SPK)

ST CLOUD
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Circle of Hope, The Altar St Cloud Vineyard Church, 1215 Old Hickory Tree Rd, St Cloud, FL, 34771 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)
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SOMERSET
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Keeping It Real Group, Beulah Tabernacle Church, Not Accurate on Map, Scott’s Hill Road, Somerset, Bermuda (C)

SPRING HILL
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Vision of Hope, St Andrews Episcopal Church, Meeting is in Coulton Hall, 2301 Deltona Blvd, Spring Hill, FL, 34608 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Let It Go, Holy Cross Lutheran Church, 6193 Spring Hill Dr, Spring Hill, FL, 34606 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Steps to Recovery, NAMI, 4034 Commercial Way, Service Rd, Spring Hill, FL, 34606 (WC,LIT,HP,L)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Never Alone, Fellowship Community Church Youth room located in the back, 11250 Spring Hill Dr, Spring Hill, FL, 34609 (O,D,WC,NS,S)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Never Alone, Fellowship Community Church Youth room located in the back, 11250 Spring Hill Dr, Spring Hill, FL, 34609 (O,D,WC,NS,S) It Works How
and Why Step Study

ST. AUGUSTINE
Mon
/
Lun

4:00PM Lost and Found, Serenity Club, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St. Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,BEG,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM A Vision of Hope, 3910 Lewis Speedway Suite #1102, St. Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,LIT)

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Lost and Found, Serenity Club, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St. Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,BEG,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:00PM A Vision of Hope, 3910 Lewis Speedway Suite #1102, St. Augustine, FL, 32084 (STP,LIT)

Fri
/
Vie

9:30PM Lost and Found, Serenity Club, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St. Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,BEG,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Lost and Found, Serenity Club, 18 S Dixie Hwy, St. Augustine, FL, 32084 (O,BEG,SPK)

ST. DAVID'S
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM New Beginnings Group, Chapel of Ease Church Hall, 20 Chapel of Ease Road, St. David's, Bermuda (C)

ST. PETERSBURG
Sun
/
Dom

7:45AM Wake Up Clean, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Drive S, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,D)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Basic Meeting, Palm Lake Christian Church, 5401 22nd Ave. N., St. Petersburg, FL, 33710 (C,D) Meets in the lounge

Sun
/
Dom

7:15PM Spiritual Principles, 440 roser park drive s., St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,BT,D,LIT,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7432725683?pwd=NXgyUHk5RGIzQWpOZmhoelRUazBKdz09

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM It Works, Christ Lutheran Church, 3451 30th Ave. N., St. Petersburg, FL, 33713 (O,LIT,LC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM New Beginnings On The Southside, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Drive S, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,D,WC,SPK) Last Monday of the month is a
Speaker Meeting

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Spiritual Solutions, St. Pete Vineyard Church, 5000 10th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL, 33703 (O,D,SD,SPK) Speaker Meeting last Monday of the
month

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Serenity On The Southside, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Drive S, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,STP,TRD)

Tue
/
Mar

5:30PM Save Your Ass on the Southside, Freedom House, 440 Roser Park Dr, St. Petersburg, FL, 33701 (O,LIT)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM Soul Sisters (Soul Sistas), Palm Lake Christian Church, 5401 22nd Ave. N, St. Petersburg, FL, 33710 (O,W,LIT,VM,SPK) Password is:
1https://zoom.us/j/89604630889
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Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,D,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Welcome Home, St Catherine of Siena Catholic church, 1955 S. Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,D,STP,WC,SD,SPK) Speaker Meeting on the last
Thursday of the month

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Noon Group, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,D,WC,S,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,D,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Relax and Recover, Northeast Park, In-Person meets outdoors in the Dog Park behind the Kid's Playground. Please bring a chair or blanket.., 4630 East
Bay Drive, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,D,STP,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Noon Group, St. John's Episcopal Church, 1676 S Belcher Road, Clearwater, FL, 33764 (O,D,WC,SD,SPK) Speaker Meeting last Saturday of the month.

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Serenity In Addiction, Serenity Club, 631 Turner Street, Clearwater, FL, 33756 (O,D,SPK) Meet in the Back Room

COCOA BEACH
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Beachside Recovery, Riverside Presbyterian Church, 3400 N. Atlantic Ave., Cocoa Beach, FL, 32931 (O) Week 1-3 lit study, 4 celebration, 5 JFT
meditation https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9056229303?pwd=bWxNNFNGNUInQWoybEVHbIU0UU9CZz09

COUVA
Mon
/
Lun

6:00PM Serenity 1, Rienzi Complex, Southern Main Rd, Couva, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Higher Power, Couva Government Secondary, Church Street, Couva, Trinidad and Tobago (C,D)

CRESCENT CITY
Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM A New Life, Howe Memorial United Methodist Church, 252 S. Summit St., Crescent City, FL, 32112 (O)

CRYSTAL RIVER
Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Recovery on the River, Crystal River Church of God, Virtual Meeting, 2180 NW 12th Avenue, Crystal River, FL, 34428 (O,D,VM)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5913838191?pwd=aHNWTEJTWU5pS2Vnclpla2ZhdVY3QT09

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Y.A.N.A., First Baptist Church, Side Entrance, 700 North Citrus Ave., Crystal River, FL, 34428 (O,D)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Y.A.N.A., First Baptist Church, Side Entrance, 700 N. Citrus Avenue, Crystal River, FL, 34428 (O,D)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Hope Not Dope, Crystal River, FL, 34429 (O,D,TC,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5913838191?pwd=aHNWTEJTWU5pS2Vnclpla2ZhdVY3QT09

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Recovery on the River, Crystal River Church of God, Trailer number 3, 2180 NW 12th Avenue, Crystal River, FL, 34428 (O,D,NS,HY)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5913838191?pwd=aHNWTEJTWU5pS2Vnclpla2ZhdVY3QT09

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Y.A.N.A., First Baptist Church, Side Entrance, 700 N. Citrus Avenue, Crystal River, FL, 34428 (O,D,LIT,NS)

DAVENPORT
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Grateful Recovery Group, Gate Church, 508 U.S. Highway 17-92, Davenport, FL, 33837 (D)

DAYTONA BEACH
Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Freedom to Change, First Christian Church, 326 Palmetto Ave., Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,CW,D,VAR,TOP,WC,L) Effective January 1st 2023.

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Afternoon Recovery, First Christian Church, 326 S Palmetto Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,TRD,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Street Survivors, SMA, 1st floor off of Seagrave St., 702 South Ridgewood, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114

Mon
/
Lun

2:00PM Wild About Recovery, https://zoom.us/j/6468608593, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,D,VAR,WC,LIT,NS,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/6468608593
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Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Steps to Freedom, Daytona Beach, FL (O,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/107131063?pwd=930398

Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM New Attitudes, First Christian Church, 326 Palmetto Ave., Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,VAR,NS,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Afternoon Recovery, First Christian Church, 326 S Palmetto Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,TRD,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM It Works, How and Why (Men's), Kingdom Family Church Daytona, 700 s. Ridgewood ave., Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (M)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Afternoon Recovery, First Christian Church, 326 S Palmetto Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,TRD,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Street Survivors, SMA, 1st floor, off Seagrave St., 702 South Ridgewood Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114

Wed
/
Mié

2:00PM Wild About Recovery, https://zoom.us/j/6468608593, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,D,VAR,WC,LIT,NS,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/6468608593

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Ladies Living Clean, United Presbyterian Church, Meets in the main building, 730 Beville Road, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,VAR,W,WC,NS,RF)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM It Starts Here, First Christian Church, 326 Palmetto Ave., Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,BEG,CAN,WC,NS,SD,VM,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Afternoon Recovery, First Christian Church, 326 S Palmetto Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,TRD,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Afternoon Recovery, First Christian Church, 326 S Palmetto Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,TRD,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

2:00PM Wild About Recovery, https://zoom.us/j/6468608593, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,D,VAR,WC,LIT,NS,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/6468608593

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Friday Night F.E.A.R., First Christian Church, 326 S. Palmetto Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,VAR,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00AM The Living Clean Workshop, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,LC,VM) https://zoom.us/j/6468608593

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Afternoon Recovery, First Christian Church, 326 S Palmetto Ave, Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,TRD,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

5:00PM Hope & Esperanza, Hope Place, 1340 Wright St., Daytona Beach, FL, 32117 (O,STP,LIT,BL)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Third Tradition, 326 Palmetto Ave., Daytona Beach, FL, 32114 (O,D,WC,NS,VM,SPK)

DAYTONA BEACH
Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Pride in Recovery, 420 N. Halifax Ave, Suite 55, Daytona beach, FL, 32118 (O,LGBTQ+)

DAYTONA BEACH SHORES
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Why We Stay Group, Daytona Beach Drive In Church, Living Clean Book Study, 3140 S. Atlantic Avenue, Daytona Beach Shores, FL, 32118 (O,LIT)

DEVONSHIRE
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Faith Group, Mid-Atlantic Wellness Institute (social centre), 44 Devon Spring Road, Devonshire, Bermuda (C,M)

DONA VISTA
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Winners Circle, Victory Church, 37240 S.R. 19, Dona Vista, FL, 32784 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

DUNEDIN
Sun
/
Dom

6:00PM Be A Part Of, Coastal Christian Church, 2686 Bayshore Blvd, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,D,SD,SPK) Speaker Meeting last Sunday of the month
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Fri
/
Vie

10:00AM Never Alone, Gratitude Club, 2856 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,D)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Fri
/
Vie

12:05PM 12 O'Clock Clean, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,D)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Women of Spiritual Principles, Grace Life, 1801 N Lockwood Ridge Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34234 (O,W,LC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM New Directions, Trinity United Methodist Church, 4150 S Shade Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34231 (O,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00AM Peace in the Morning, Turtle Beach Pavilion, 8940 Midnight Pass Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34242 (O,SMK,TOP,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Never Alone, Gratitude Club, 2856 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Sat
/
Sáb

6:30PM Saturday Night Live, Sarasota Community Church, Building 3, behind church, 4041Bahia Vista St, Sarasota, FL, 342322421 (O,D)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Basic Text Study, Grace Life, 1801 N Lockwood Ridge Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34234 (O,BT,D,LIT,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

SATELLITE BEACH
Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM HOW Group, Trinity Wellspring Church, 638 S. Patrick Drive, Satellite Beach, FL, 32937 (O) Meets in a small room off of the fellowship hall.

SEBASTIAN
Sun
/
Dom

10:30AM A Life Of It's Own, Sebastian, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/644654871?pwd=V3NlOWdKdGNPQ3lVengybDA0WkdQZz09

Sun
/
Dom

6:30PM A High You Cannot Buy, The Sebastian Club, Hybrid Meeting, Password: AHYCB, 10606 US-1, Sebastian, FL, 32958 (O,SD,HY) BZ Sunday b/4
ASChttps://us02wev.zoom.us/j/4461369461?pwd=aFROME12cTBzendZYzRTWklwRIJodz09

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Sink or Swim, Sebastian Yacht Club, 820 Indian River Dr., Sebastian, FL, 32958 (O,VAR) Speaker Meeting every other week

SEBRING
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Take It Easy, Last house on the block, 300 Medical Center Way, Sebring, FL, 33870 (O,D,LIT) 1st Tuesday lit study, other weeks candlelight open disc.

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Friday Night Fire, 300 Medical Center Way, Sebring, FL, 33870 (O,D,SMK,WC,SPK) Seasonal Bonfire – Go through “Do Not Enter” sign on entering
grove.

SEMINOLE
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Primary Porpoise, Calvary Church - Temporary Location, 6155 113th St, Seminole, FL, 33772 (O,WC) Open Discussion Meeting on the last Monday of
the month

Thu
/
Jue

6:45PM Spiritual Not Religious Group of Narcotics Anonymous, Seminole Community Library Dennis L Jones Building Room B, 9200 113th St N., Seminole,
FL, 33772 (O)

SIESTA KEY
Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM The Lifeboat Meeting, Siesta Key Chapel, 4615 Gleason Ave, Siesta Key, FL, 34242 (O,BEG,D,RR)

SMITHS
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Journey Group, Pathways, 61 Verdmont Road, Hybrid, 61 Verdmont Road, Smiths, Smiths, Bermuda (C)
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Tue
/
Mar

10:00AM Never Alone, Gratitude Club, 2856 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,D)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Tue
/
Mar

12:05PM 12 O'Clock Clean, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,D)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Men’s Meeting, Church of the Redeemer, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,D,M,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Proud To Be Me (LGBTQ+Allies), Church of the Trinity MCC, Meet in Pierce Hall except 3rd Tuesdays meet in Sanctuary, 7225 Lockwood Ridge Rd,
Sarasota, FL, 34243 (O,D,LGBTQ+)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Women’s Perspective (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 812 4180 2739, Password: 96636, Sarasota, FL (O,D,W,VM)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81241802739?pwd=bm5WN0lia0RJTWV0VlluMzVQLzZYUT09

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Progress Not Perfection, Equal SRQ, 2035 Fruitville Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,CW,D)

Tue
/
Mar

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

Wed
/
Mié

7:30AM Serenity in the Morning, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,CW,NS,LC)

Wed
/
Mié

10:00AM Never Alone, Gratitude Club, 2856 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,IW)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Wed
/
Mié

12:05PM 12 O'Clock Clean, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Now What?, Bee Ridge Presbyterian Church, 4826 McIntosh Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34233 (O,LIT)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM The Wednesday Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 618 545 9575, Password: 8pdJ3t, Sarasota, FL (C,VM)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6185459575?pwd=M2o1RGt2Mzd6MmkzNDZmQ3Z3Qk4wQT09

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM The No Matter What Club, Lightshare Behavioral Wellness & Recovery, 4579 Northgate Ct, Sarasota, FL, 34234 (O,D,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

Thu
/
Jue

7:30AM Serenity in the Morning, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,CW,SWG,NS)

Thu
/
Jue

10:00AM Never Alone, Gratitude Club, 2856 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,SD)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Thu
/
Jue

12:05PM 12 O'Clock Clean, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,D)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Solutions in the Steps, Pine Shores Community Center, 6210 Crestwood Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34231 (O,SWG,LIT,SD) Last Thursday SPK

Thu
/
Jue

8:15PM Admission of Defeat (Candlelight), Sarasota Community Church, Building 3, behind church, 4041 Bahia Vista St, Sarasota, FL, 342322421
(O,CAN,D,TOP,RF,AB,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

Fri
/
Vie

7:30AM Serenity in the Morning, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,CW,NS,SPAD)
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Mon
/
Lun

7:00AM First Things First, Church of the Good Shepherd, In Patio Room, 639 Edgewater DR, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,LIT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00AM First Things First, Church of the Good Shepherd, In Patio Room, 639 Edgewater DR, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,LIT,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00AM First Things First, Church of the Good Shepherd, In Patio Room, 639 Edgewater DR, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,LIT,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Change Starts Here, The Warehouse Club, 2024 Main Street, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,SD,SPK) LED Lights

Thu
/
Jue

7:00AM First Things First, Church of the Good Shepherd, In Patio Room, 639 Edgewater DR, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,LIT,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Come As You Are, First Presbyterian Church - In Basement, The last Thursday of the month is a speaker meeting., 455 Scotland Street, Dunedin, FL,
34698 (O,LIT)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00AM First Things First, Church of the Good Shepherd, In Patio Room, 639 Edgewater DR, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,LIT,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM H.O.W. Group, Church of the Good Shepherd, 639 Edgewater Drive, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,CAN,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Be A Part Of, Coastal Christian Church, 2686 Bayshore Blvd, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,D,SD,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Real Talk, The Warehouse Club, 2024 Main Street, Dunedin, FL, 34698 (O,D) First Saturday, Lit Study

DUNNELLON
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon, FL (So,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/5470802313?pwd=T2RlNmxobFRPUGRvdGpaME1pTmlpQT09

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Forest Area, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,CAN,D,VAR,WC,NS) Nature Coast
Area

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,VAR,WC,HP,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Forest Area, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Nature Coast Area

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,WC,HP,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

5:30PM Serenity Sisters at Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,W)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Forest Area, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,TOP,WC,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,WC,HP,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Forest Area, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,WC,LIT,NS) Forest Area

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,BT,WC,LIT,HP,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Forest Area, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

8:30PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Saturday Morning Meeting, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Nature
Coast Area

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,SPK)
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Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Progressive Recovery, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Located in the fellowship hall, 20641 Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,ANV,SPK) Eat-n-
Speak Speaker Meeting Meets Last Saturday of the Month only

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Progressive Recovery - Meeting Last Saturday of Month Only, Dunnellon Presbyterian Church, Eat & Speak - Anniversary Last Saturday, 20641
Chestnut St, Dunnellon, FL, 34431 (O,D,WC,NS,ANV) Last Saturday of the month eat & speak at 6:00 p.m. in addition to 10:00 a.m. meeting

EDGEWATER
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Hugs not Drugs, 2325 s Ridgewood, Edgewater, FL, 32141 (O)

EUSTIS
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Principles Before Personalities, Lake Eustis Christian Church, 315 East Orange Ave, Eustis, FL, 32726 (O)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Friends In Recovery, LifePoint Church, 3551 E Orange Avenue, Eustis, FL, 32736 (O,D,WC,NS) Group Conscience 1st Friday of the Month

FERNANDINA BCH
Sun
/
Dom

6:30PM 7th Street Group, Amelia Room Club, 906 S. 7th Street, Fernandina Bch, FL, 32034 (O,D)

FERNANDINA BEACH
Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Fernandina Beach Group, Kingdom of Ministries Church, 911 South 13th St, Fernandina Beach, FL, 32034 (O,BK)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Fernandina Beach Group, Kingdom of Ministries Church, 911 South 13th St, Fernandina Beach, FL, 32034 (O,D)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Fernandina Beach Group, Kingdom of Ministries Church, 911 South 13th St, Fernandina Beach, FL, 32034 (O,BK)

Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM 7th Street Group, Journey Church, 95707 Amelia Concourse, Fernandina Beach, FL, 32034

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Fernandina Beach Group, Kingdom of Ministries Church, 911 South 13th St, Fernandina Beach, FL, 32034 (O,SPK)

FLAGLER BEACH
Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM New Beginnings, Flagler Beach UMC, Park and enter from rear of church. Speaker, 1st Monday of the month., 1520 South Daytona Ave, Flagler Beach,
FL, 32136 (O,BT,LIT,SD)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM New Beginnings, Flagler Beach UMC, Park and enter from rear of church, 1520 S. Daytona Ave, Flagler Beach, FL, 32136 (O,D,LIT,LC)

FLORAL CITY
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Welcome Home, First Baptist Church Floral City, 8545 E. Magnolia Street, Floral City, FL, 34436 (O,D)

FT. PIERCE
Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Fort Pierce Beginners, 307 N 11sth ST, Ft. Pierce, FL, 34950 (O,D,S)

GAINESVILLE
Sun
/
Dom

10:00AM Simplicity is the Key, Triangle Club, http://uncoastna.org/OnlineResources/SIK_Online_Format.pdf, 1005 SE 4th Ave, Gainesville, FL, 32601
(O,D,TOP,WC,HP,VM) In Person & Onlinehttps://us02web.zoom.us/j/83056057460

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Ties that Bind, Parkview Baptist Church, 3403 NW 13th St, Gainesville, FL, 32609 (C,WC,LIT)

Mon
/
Lun

12:15PM Give Yourself a Break, First United Methodist Church, Across from park. Up steps near ramp., 419 NE 2nd Street, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,D,TOP)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM A New Level of Insight, Multipurpose Facility, 1124 NE 3rd Ave, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,WC,LIT,LC,BK) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83811015457

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Rainbow Recovery, Pride Community Center, 2nd floor, above dialysis center, 3850 NW 83rd St, Suite 201, Gainesville, FL, 32606
(O,WC,HP,RF,LGBTQ+)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM We Do Recover, Sid Martin Bridgehouse, COVID precautions (treatment center), 4400 SW 13th St, Gainesville, FL, 32608 (O,BEG,D,STP,WC,SD)
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Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM Another Life, Grant Presbyterian School, Carib St., San Fernando, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

SANFORD
Sun
/
Dom

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,BEG,NS)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON New Beginner's, Dr.Velma H. Williams Westside Community Center, 919 Persimmon Ave, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,LIT,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,NS,AB)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,LIT,NS)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Brother's Keepers, 1305 Historic Goldsboro Blvd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,NS,LC)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,LIT,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,CAN,D,NS) Last-Meditation

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM New Beginner's, New Zion Primitive Baptist Church, 2390 Greenway Ave, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,LIT,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM Just For Today, First Baptist Church of Lake Monroe, 691 Monroe Rd, Sanford, FL, 32771 (O,D,NS,SPK) SPK Last Sat

SARASOTA
Sun
/
Dom

9:00AM Peace in the Morning, Turtle Beach Pavilion, 8940 Midnight Pass Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34242 (O,D,SMK,TOP,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM IP Clean, Light of the World International Church, CLOSED, NO CHILDREN, 3809 Chapel Dr, Sarasota, FL, 34234 (C,LIT,NC)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM We Do Recover, St. Thomas More, 2506 Gulf Gate Dr, Sarasota, FL, 34231 (O,CW,IP,STP,TRD,LIT,RF,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

Mon
/
Lun

7:30AM Serenity in the Morning, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,BT,CW,NS)

Mon
/
Lun

10:00AM Never Alone, Gratitude Club, 2856 Ringling Blvd, Sarasota, FL, 34237 (O,BT)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Spiritual Principles at Noon (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 466 793 0786, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4667930786

Mon
/
Lun

12:05PM 12 O'Clock Clean, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,D)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM The Atmosphere of Recovery, Bee Ridge Presbyterian Church, 4826 McIntosh Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34233 (O,SD)

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM High Hopes, Bee Ridge Presbyterian Church, 4826 McIntosh Rd, Sarasota, FL, 34233 (O,D,SPAD)

Mon
/
Lun

9:00PM No Pants Meeting (ONLINE), Zoom ID: 810 7314 1640, Sarasota, FL (O,VM) https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81073141640

Tue
/
Mar

7:30AM Serenity in the Morning, Church of the Redeemer, Small building facing Bayfront Dr, 222 S Palm Ave, Sarasota, FL, 34236 (O,CW,TRD,NS)
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Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Just the Basics, Alternative Clubhouse, 6964 Heritage Dr, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34952 (O,WC,LIT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00AM Rise and Recover, At Rite Life PSL, 329 SE Port Saint Lucie Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34984

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Tuesday Tune-Up, First United Methodist Church, Center Room #1, 260 SW Prima Vista, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34983 (O,BEG,D,STP,TRD,WC,LIT,CS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Clean & Serene @ Noon, St. Andrew's Church, Main entrance on the west side of the building., 295 NW Prima Vista Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34983
(O,D,WC,LIT,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM It Works "How and Why" Group, Temple Beth El Israel, 1st meeting on 6/25/25. Use the south entrance at the rear of the building., 551 SW Bethany
Drive, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34986 (O,STP,TRD,NS,IW)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM No Matter What Group, At RiteLife PSL, 329 SE Port St Lucie Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34984 (C,WC)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Keep Coming Back, Alternative Clubhouse, 6964 Heritage Dr, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34952 (O)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Clean & Serene @ Noon, St. Andrew's Church, Main entrance on the west side of the building., 295 NW Prima Vista Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34983
(O,D,WC,LIT,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM The Lie Is Dead, Rite Life PSL, 329 SE Port St Lucie Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34984 (VAR,WC,NS)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON NA Lunch Bunch, Rite Life PSL, 329 SE Port St Lucie Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34984 (O,STP,WC,NS,SD,Pi,RF,CPC,AB)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Saturday Night Live, At The Rite Life Office in the St Lucie Square Plaza, The meeting starts 7/26/25, 6646 S. Federal Highway, Port Saint Lucie, FL,
34952 (O,VAR)

RIO CLARO
Mon
/
Lun

6:00PM Rio Claro, Rio Claro West Secondary School, 2584 Naparima Mayaro Road, Rio Claro, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

RIVERVIEW
Fri
/
Vie

8:15PM Go With The Flow, 8002 U.S. Highway 301 South, Riverview, FL, 33578 (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM The Workshop, Riverview United Methodist Church - Meets in Large Fellowship Hall, 8002 US Highway 301 S., Riverview, FL, 33578 (O,SD)

RIVIERA BEACH
Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM WAR - Women And Recovery, New Wave Church of God, 2ND & 4TH Sunday of Month, 563 W. 2nd Street, Riviera Beach, FL, 33404 (O,VAR,W)

ROCKLEDGE
Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Riverside Recovery, Presby Church annex off of Orange Dr, Group conscience is on the second week., 921 Rockledge Dr, Rockledge, FL, 32955
(O,VAR) MED/Last week SP

RUSKIN
Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM Freedom from Pain, Firehouse Cultural Center, 101 First Ave. NE, Ruskin, FL, 33570 (O,D,WC,SPK)

SAFETY HARBOR
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Living Clean, First Presbyterian Church, 255 5th Avenue South, Safety Harbor, FL, 34695 (O,LIT,SPK) Guiding principles, lit study. First Monday.

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Water View Recovery - Closed Until Spring, Philippe Park, 2525 Philippe Parkway, Safety Harbor, FL, 34695 (O,D,¤)

SAINT PETERSBURG
Sun
/
Dom

6:00PM Keep The Change, Pinellas Community Church, Rear Of Church Upstairs Near Basketball Court, 5501 31st S, Saint Petersburg, FL, 33712 (SPK)

SAN FERNANDO
Sun
/
Dom

4:00PM First Things First, Presentation College San Fernando, Coffee Street, San Fernando, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)
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Mon
/
Lun

8:30PM No Name Group, Westminster Presbyterian Church, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,D,TOP,WC,HP) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88568028885

Tue
/
Mar

12:15PM Give Yourself a Break, First United Methodist Church, Across from park. Up steps near ramp., 419 NE 2nd Street, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,BEG,WC)

Tue
/
Mar

5:45PM High Tea, Gethsemane Lutheran Church, 4011 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,RR,AB)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM Serenity Seeking Sisters, Westminster Presbyterian Church, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,W,HP)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM IP on Drugs, Westminster Presbyterian Church, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,D,IP,WC,LIT,SD,HP)

Wed
/
Mié

12:15PM Give Yourself a Break, First United Methodist Church, Across from park. Up steps near ramp., 419 NE 2nd Street, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,WC,IW)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM A New Level of Insight, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,SWG,LIT,IW,BK,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83811015457

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Gainesville Clean, Westminster Presbyterian Church, East Building, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,D,STP,TRD,WC,LIT,HP)

Wed
/
Mié

8:30PM A New Hope, First Presbyterian Church, 106 SW 3rd St, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,CAN,D,TOP,WC,HP)

Thu
/
Jue

12:15PM Give Yourself a Break, First United Methodist Church, Across from park. Up steps near ramp., 419 NE 2nd Street, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,WC,S)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Open Hearts Open Minds, Westminster Presbeterian Church, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,D,WC,JFT,RR,HP)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Freedom of Choice, Unitarian Universalist Fellowship, Commons Room, 4225 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,D,WC)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Lifesavers, Triangle Club (tranquility Room), 1005 SE 4th Ave, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,D,STP,TRD,WC,HP,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Room to Breathe, Westminster Presbyterian Church, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,CAN,WC,JFT,HP,ME)

Fri
/
Vie

12:15PM Give Yourself a Break, First United Methodist Church, Across from park. Up steps near ramp., 419 NE 2nd Street, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,WC,RR)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Miracles, Triangle Club, 1005 SE 4th Ave, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (O,D,TOP,WC,HP)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM No Name Group, First Presbyterian Church, 106 SW 3rd St, Gainesville, FL, 32601 (C,CAN,D,WC,RR,HP)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Meeting Makers Make It, Westminster Presbyterian Church, East Building, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,D,WC,HP)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM No Name Group, Westminster Presbyterian Church, 1521 NW 34th St, Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,WC,HP,HY,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84396529777

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM No Name Group (Online Option), Gainesville, FL, 32605 (O,VM,SPK) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84396529777

GULFPORT
Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Life's A Beach, Gulfport Beach Pavilion, Pavilion 6, 5730 Shore Blvd S, Gulfport, FL, 33707 (O,D,WC,TC,VM,SPK) Meeting is outdoors under the
pavilionhttps://us02web.zoom.us/j/89145167390

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Defeating Our Addiction, First United Methodist church, 2728 53rd St s, Gulfport, FL, 33707 (O,D,WC,SD,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Life's A Beach, Gulfport Beach, Pavilion #6 on Gulfport Beach next to Playground, 5700 Shore Blvd South, Gulfport, FL, 33707 (O,D,WC,SPK) Speaker
Lead 2nd Saturday of the month

HAMILTON
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Steps, Traditions & Concepts Group, Anglican Cathedral, 29 Church St., Hamilton, Bermuda (C,O)
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Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Unity Basic Text & Living Clean Study Group, Wesley Methodist Church, 2nd Floor, 41 Church St, Hamilton, Bermuda (C)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Freedom Group, Wesley Methodist Church, 2nd Floor, 41 Church St, Hamilton, Bermuda (C)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Better Late Than Never Group, Bermuda Industrial Union Building, 1st or 2nd Floor, 49 Union St, Hamilton, Bermuda (C)

HAVANA
Mon
/
Lun

6:00PM Life Savers Group, Carver Heights Senior Citizens Center, 705 4th Street Southwest, Havana, FL, 32333 (O,D)

HERNANDO
Sun
/
Dom

2:00PM Nature Coast Unity Group, Club Recovery, 2322 North Anvil Court, Hernando, FL, 34442 (O,D,SD) Third Sunday is Eat and Speak

Tue
/
Mar

2:00PM Nature Coast Unity Group, Club Recovery, 2322 N. Anvil Court, Hernando, FL, 34442 (O,D)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Nature Coast Unity Group, Club Recovery, 2322 N. Anvil Court, Hernando, FL, 34442 (O,BT,STP,LIT,SD) Third Friday of the month is a Speaker
Meeting.

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM Nature Coast Unity Group, Club Recovery, This location not affiliated with N.A., 2322 Anvil Ct., Hernando, FL, 34442 (O,D,SD) Third Saturday of the
Month is a Speaker Meeting.

HIGH SPRINGS
Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM Spiritually High, First United Methodist Church, Speaker on 3rd Friday, 17405 NW US Hwy 441, High Springs, FL, 32643 (O,D,VAR,TOP,WC)

HOLIDAY
Mon
/
Lun

5:45PM Keeping It Simple, 3210 Darlington Rd., Holiday, 34691 (LIT)

Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Candlelight Group, St. Vincent De Paul Church, 4843 Mile Stretch Dr., Holiday, FL, 34690 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS) (Stamp)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM NA Lengths, Trinity Church, 5730 Elena Drive, Holiday, FL, 34690 (O,LIT)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM A New Start, TAT Civic Association, 3210 Darlington Rd, Holiday, FL, 34691 (O,D)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Change or Die, St, Vincent Catholic Church, Parish Center in back., 4843 Mile Stretch Dr., Holiday, FL, 34690 (O,D,WC,NS) (Name/Initial)

HOLLY HILL
Sun
/
Dom

11:00AM Just For Today, Sunrise Park, *Meet at the pavillion* - * sometimes meets on the dock.* No Smoking in the Park, 1135 Riverside Drive, Holly Hill, FL,
32117 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:45PM Keep It Movin', Holly Hill Church of Christ, 1725 Ridgewood Ave, Holly Hill, FL, 32117 (O,VAR,LIT,VM,SPK)

HOMOSASSA
Sun
/
Dom

4:00PM No Matter What, Nature Coast Community Church, 5113 Suncoast Highway, Homosassa, FL (O,D,WC)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM No Matter What, Nature Coast Community Church, 5113 Suncoast Highway, Homosassa, FL, 34446 (O,D,NS)

HUDSON
Tue
/
Mar

NOON Gettin' Better at Noon, A Club of Hernando County, 18922 Titus Rd, Hudson, FL, 34667 (O,WC,LIT,NS)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM HART (Helping Addicts Recover Today), A Club of Hernando County, 18922 Titus Rd, Hudson, FL, 34667 (O,D,VAR,WC,LIT,HP,LC,RF) MEETING ROOM
IS IN THE FIRST ROOM ON RIGHT BACK ROOM. 1st & 3rd Weds Lit Study, 2nd & 4th Weds OD, 5th Wed is Chairs Choice

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Gettin' Better No Matter What, A Club of Hernando County, 18922 Titus Rd, Hudson, FL, 34667 (O,WC,LIT,NS)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00PM Saturday Night Burning Desire, Edna Avenue Club Bonfire Meeting, 1st Wk-Step Study (NA Basic Text) 2nd Wk-Tradition Study 3rd Wk-Speaker 4/5
Wk-Open Discussion, 7137 Edna Ave., Hudson, FL, 34667 (O,D,SMK,TOP,WC,SD)
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Sat
/
Sáb

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,TOP,S)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:30AM Women and Recovery, Terra Nova, In-person and virtual. Speaker Mtg on the 3rd Sat, 7550 40th Ave N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,W,HY,SPK) Zoom
Meeting ID: 798 811 0011, Passcode: Recoveryhttps://us02web.zoom.us/j/7988110011?pwd=TlRGVFhOWHFNaGFPVGlUMC85c1d5Zz09

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova Club House, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Never Alone, Pinellas Park, FL (C,VM) https://zoom.us/j/802616925

Sat
/
Sáb

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova Club House, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK) Feelings Meeting

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

PLANT CITY
Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM Just For Today, Hull House, 203 N Thomas St, Plant City, FL, 33563 (O,D,RF)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Just For Today, Hull House, 203 N Thomas St, Plant City, FL, 33563 (O,D,RF)

POINT FORTIN
Mon
/
Lun

6:00PM Point Fortin, Seven Day Adventist Primary School, Main Field Road, Point Fortin, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

PORT OF SPAIN
Fri
/
Vie

5:30PM One Day at a Time, St.Mary's College, Frederick St, Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

PORT ORANGE
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Text Message, Port Orange Presebyterian Church, 4662 S Clyde Morris Blvd, Port Orange, FL, 32129 (O,BT,D,VAR,LIT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM Point of Freedom, First Baptist Church, Fellowship Hall, 5730 S. Ridgewood Ave., Port Orange, FL, 32127 (O,D,LIT,NS)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Revolutions, Club YANA, 111 Howes Street, Port Orange, FL, 32127 (O,D,VAR,WC,LIT,NS,VM,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Last Chance, Club YANA, 111 Howes Street, Port Orange, FL, 32127 (O,D,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

8:30PM Freedom to Change, Riverwalk Park, 3459 S. Ridgewood Avenue, Port Orange, FL, 32129 (O,CW,D,¤,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Last Chance, Club YANA, 111 Howes Street, Port Orange, FL, 32127 (O,BT,WC,LIT,NS,LC)

PORT RICHEY
Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM MORE / Keeping Clean, King of Kings Lutheran Church, 10337 US 19, Port Richey, FL, 34668 (O,D,WC,NS,S) (Stamp)

Fri
/
Vie

8:15PM SASTO Misfits, Emmanual Baptist Church, 1st Friday is a Speaker/Pizza meeting, 7831 Gulf Highlands Dr, Port Richey, FL, 34668
(O,D,STP,WC,LIT,NS,CS,IW) (Stamp)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM MORE / Keeping Clean, King of Kings Lutheran Church, 10337 US 19, Port Richey, FL, 34668 (O,TOP,WC,NS,SD)

PORT SAINT LUCIE
Sun
/
Dom

5:30PM Step Sisters Group (No addict will ever be turned away, but our focus is on being a meeting for women.), At St. Andrew's Church, 295 NW
Prima Vista Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34983 (O,W,RF)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Spiritual Solutions, Faith Congregational Church, 2199 SW Savona Blvd., Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34953 (O,RF)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Clean & Serene @ Noon, St. Andrew's Church, Main entrance on the west side of the building., 295 NW Prima Vista Blvd, Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34983
(O,D,WC,LIT,SPK)
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Mon
/
Lun

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,LIT,SPK) 11th Step Discussion

Mon
/
Lun

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK) Feelings Meeting

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09

Tue
/
Mar

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,CW,D,LIT,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK) Feelings Meeting

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,LIT)

Wed
/
Mié

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09

Wed
/
Mié

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK) Feelings Meeting

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09

Thu
/
Jue

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Never Alone, Pinellas Park, FL (C,VM) https://zoom.us/j/802616925

Fri
/
Vie

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09

Fri
/
Vie

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova Club House, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SPK) Speaker Meeting last Friday of the month

Sat
/
Sáb

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,TOP,S,VM)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09
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INDIALANTIC
Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Grow or Go, Eastminister Presbyterian Church, Southern Building near 5th Ave, 106 North Riverside Drive, Indialantic, FL, 32903
(O,BEG,CW,VAR,WC,Y,HP,CPC,SC,NEW)

Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM One Promise, Many Gifts, Holy Name Church, 3060 N Highway A1A, Indialantic, FL, 32937 Women's meeting of Narcotics Anonymous

INDIAN ROCKS BEACH
Sun
/
Dom

11:00AM 11th Step Beach Meeting, On the beach between 23rd Ave. N. and 24th Street, 23rd Ave. N., Indian Rocks Beach, FL, 33785 (O,D,SPK) Bring a chair

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM The Autonomous Group -Meeting, 23rd Ave. N. & Gulf Blvd. - Use Beach Access, 23rd Ave. N., Indian Rocks Beach, FL, 33785 (O,D,TOP,SPK) Meeting
is outside on the Beach. Meeting opens with 5 minutes silent meditation on a spiritual topic. Meets seasonally, operating exclusively during daylight
saving time, which typically spans from March to November. Specific dates vary each year.

INVERNESS
Tue
/
Mar

5:30PM Shot of Hope, Cornerstone Baptist Church, 1100 W Highland Blvd, Inverness, FL, 34452 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

5:30PM Shot of Hope, Cornerstone Baptist Church, 1100 W Highland Blvd, Inverness, FL, 34452 (O)

JACKSONVILLE
Sun
/
Dom

NOON The Noon Group, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,WC,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

3:00PM It's About Change, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (C,D,WC,SPK) Open meeting on 4th Sunday for
Celebrations

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Sicker Than Most, Calvin Presbysterian Church, 4050 Barnes Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,CAN,D,WC,LIT,RF,So) Lit study every 1st Sunday

Mon
/
Lun

10:00AM Freedom of Choice, Corner of 10th and Silver, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON The Noon Group, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM DEEPNA, R. F. Kennedy Center - 2nd Tues is a SO, 1133 Ionia Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Living with Hope, Mandarin United Methodist Church, Rm 843 ( 2nd floor of gym ), 11270 San Jose Blvd, Jacksonville, FL, 32223 (O,D,VAR,TOP,WC,SD)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Recovery, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,BT,D,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Unspoken Truth, 1950 Silver St, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,GL,LGBTQ+)

Tue
/
Mar

10:00AM Freedom of Choice, Corner of 10th and Silver, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Man 2 Man, 1950 Silver St, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (M) 1st Tue Open Discuss, 2nd Spiritual Topic, 3rd Book Study, 4th Speaker, 5th IP Study.

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Carrying the Message, Mandarin Presbyterian Church, Quad portable building 2 - West Campus, 2501 Loretta Road, Jacksonville, FL, 32223 (C,D)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM DEEPNA, R. F. Kennedy Center - 2nd Tues of ech mth is a SO, 1133 Ionia Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM No More Excuses, Calvin Presbysterian Church, 4050 Barnes Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,W,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Oceanway Group Of NA, Bldg next to Playground, 1st Tue STP; 2nd Tue MED; 3rd Tue Spiritual Princ; 4th Tue SPK; 5th Tue D, 3220 New Berlin Rd,
Jacksonville, FL, 32226 (O,RF)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Avondale Group, St. John's Church Annex, House, use back door, 4172 Shirley Ave, Jacksonville, FL, 32210 (O,D,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

10:00AM Freedom of Choice, Corner of 10th and Silver, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)
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Wed
/
Mié

NOON DEEPNA, R. F. Kennedy Center, 1133 Ionia St, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM On The Pathway To Recovery, 613 W Ashley St, Jacksonville, FL, 32202 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM DEEPNA, R. F. Kennedy Center, 1133 Ionia St, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Recovery, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,BT,D,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Unspoken Truth, inside open gate take walkway right to last bldg, 1924 N Laura St, Jacksonville, FL, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,GL,LGBTQ+)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Living Clean, St. Peter's Episcopal Church, Adult Center, Room 6, 5042 Timuquana Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32210 (O,WC,RF)

Thu
/
Jue

10:00AM Freedom of Choice, Corner of 10th and Silver, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON The Noon Group, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:00PM More Will Be Revealed, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Another Day Clean, Mandarin Presbyterian Church, Quad portable building 2 - West Campus, 2501 Loretta Road, Jacksonville, FL, 32223 (O,VAR,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM DEEPNA, R. F. Kennedy Center - 2nd Thur of ech mth is a SO, 1133 Ionia St, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Avondale Group, St. John's Church Annex, House, use back door, 4172 Shirley Ave, Jacksonville, FL, 32210 (O,TOP,LIT,CPC)

Fri
/
Vie

10:00AM Freedom of Choice, Corner of 10th and Silver, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON The Noon Group, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,STP,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM Friday Nite LIVE!, 5927 Old Timuquana Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32210 FREE DINNER (on 1st FRI only) for first 25 addicts

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Oceanway Group Of NA, Bldg next to Playground, 3220 New Berlin Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32226 (O,LIT)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Ultimate Weapon, Mandarin United Methodist, Kasey Mogle hall, 11270 San Jose Blvd, Jacksonville, FL, 32223 (C,TOP,WC)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Frantic Serenity, Church of the Good Shepherd, Downstairs in Room H, 1100 Stockton St, Jacksonville, FL, 32204 (O,BEG,CAN,STP,SD,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM In The Wind, Faith United Methodist Church, 4000 Spring Park Rd, Jacksonville, FL, 32207 (O,WC)

Sat
/
Sáb

11:00AM Freedom of Choice, Corner of 10th and Silver, 1950 Silver Street, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (O,D,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

5:00PM Recovery at Work, 1240 McDuff Ave S, Jacksonville, FL, 32205 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM The Ties That Bind Us Together, ALCO House Meeting Hall, 51 1st St E, Jacksonville, FL, 32206 (D)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Mustard Seed Group, 1100 Stockton St, Jacksonville, FL, 32204 (O,BT,WC)

JACKSONVILLE BEACH
Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Gratitude, St. Andrews Lutheran Church, 1801 Beach Blvd, Jacksonville Beach, FL, 32250 (O,VAR,SPK)
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Thu
/
Jue

6:15PM No Matter What, First Presbyterian Church, Behind Church/Education Building Room E6, right of the entrance, 1080 Port Malabar Blvd NE, Palm Bay,
FL, 32905 (O,WC,SD,L) In Education building in the back,//1st W TOP 2 W TOP 3 W SD 4th W TOP

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Better Together Group, 6050 Babcock St SE, Palm Bay, FL, 32909 (O,BT,IP,LC,IW) WK1: Basic Txt; WK2: It works; WK3: Living Clean;
WK4:Open/Celebrant;WK5:IP

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Never Alone Group, Saint Joseph's Church, 5330 Babcock Street Northeast, Palm Bay, FL, 32905 (O)

PALM CITY
Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM TGIF, Immanuel Lutheran Church, Last Building in back, Upstairs to the right, Room# 203, 2655 SW Immanuel Dr, Palm City, FL, 34990
(O,CAN,D,WC,LIT,NS)

PALM COAST
Tue
/
Mar

6:15PM W.I.S.H. (Women In Serenity and Hope), Palm Coast Bible Church, 94 Whiteview Parkway, Palm Coast, FL, 32164 (O,D,W)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Never Alone, St Mark's by the Sea, Enter at east door, by playground., 303 Palm Coast Parkway NE, Palm Coast, FL, 32137 (O,D,VAR)

Wed
/
Mié

6:35PM We Do Recover, Palm Coast Bible Church, Men's Meeting, 94 Whiteview Parkway, Palm Coast, FL, 32164 (C,D,M)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Baker's Dozen, 156 Florida Park Drive N, Palm Coast, FL, 32137 (O,D,NS)

PARRISH
Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Peace In Parrish, Parrish United Methodist Church, Youth Center, 12140 69th St E, Parrish, FL, 34219 (O,D)

Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM Just for Friday, Parrish United Methodist Church, Red door to the right of sanctuary, 12180 US-301, Parrish, FL, 34219 (O,WC,LIT,NS)

PENAL
Sat
/
Sáb

4:30PM Serenity, Penal Presbyterian Church, S.S. Erin Road, Penal, Trinidad and Tobago (O,D,SPK)

PERRY
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Recovery Group of NA, Taylor County Recovery Center, 115-B East Drew Street, Perry, FL, 32347 (O,D,WC,CS)

PINELLAS PARK
Sun
/
Dom

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,TOP,S,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09

Sun
/
Dom

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,TOP,S,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

10:30AM Women and Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th Ave N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,W)

Sun
/
Dom

NOON Always Here, Terra Nova Club House, 7550 40th St. N., Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,HY,SPK) It Works How &
Whyhttps://us02web.zoom.us/j/5695332692?pwd=M3JkNnJQWWl3aHpKb05hSHllcDY4QT09

Sun
/
Dom

3:00PM Friends of Jimmy K., 9025 49th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33782 (BT,VAR,LIT,IW)

Sun
/
Dom

5:30PM Save Your Ass., Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,SD,SPK) Speaker Meeting 2nd sunday

Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Keys To Recovery, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,SD,SPK)

Sun
/
Dom

9:00PM Never Alone, Pinellas Park, FL (C,VM) https://zoom.us/j/802616925

Mon
/
Lun

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,VM,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/769378132?pwd=KzM1a25ianowZnpQTWZnbG5aR0VlQT09

Mon
/
Lun

7:45AM Morning Serenity, Terra Nova, 7550 40th St N, Pinellas Park, FL, 33781 (O,D,LIT,SPK)
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Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Eastside Recovery, St. Matthew's, 5873 N Dean Rd, Orlando, FL, 32817 (O,TOP,WC,NS) 75 min,SPK- Last Thurs of month

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM No Matter What Group, First United Methodist Church of Orlando, 142 E Jackson St, Orlando, FL, 32801 (C,STP,SD) 1st floor parking in underground
garage

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM The Only Game in Town, Peace United Methodist, 13502 Town Loop Bl, Orlando, FL, 32837 (O,BT,D,NS,SD,LC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM The Eatonville Group, St John the Baptist Episcopal, 1000 Bethune Dr, Orlando, FL, 32805 (C,BT,D,WC) Will not be meeting 10/25, 3rd-BT, Last-O

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Friday Night Live, Grace Coventant Presbyterian Church, Conway Hall, 1655 peel ave, Orlando, FL, 32806 (O,D,WC,NS) ShootOut/Open

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Miracle At Noon, Christian Service Center, 808 W Central Blvd., Orlando, FL, 32805 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

3:30PM Women of Exhale II, Christian Service Center, 808 West Central Blvd, Orlando, FL, 32805 (W,WC,NS)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:30PM Man To Man, James Smith Neighborhood Center, 1723 Bruton Blvd, Orlando, FL, 32805 (O,D,M,HY) Zoom until further notice. Meeting space being
built.https://zoom.us/s/84173536591

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Eastside Recovery, St. Matthew's, 5873 N Dean Rd, Orlando, FL, 32817 (C,O,TOP,WC,NS) 75-min, split mtg : 1st & 3rd W, 2nd C, 4th Chairs choice

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

ORMOND BEACH
Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Friday Night Freedom, Easy Does It, 266 N Yonge St, Ormond Beach, FL, 32174 (O,D,JFT)

Fri
/
Vie

10:00PM Beachside Recovery, Salty Church, 221 Vining Ct., Ormond Beach, FL, 32176 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

10:00PM Beachside Recovery, Salty Church, 221 Vining CT, Ormond Beach, FL, 32176 (O,CAN)

PAGET
Thu
/
Jue

6:00PM Sisters of Serenity NA Bermuda Group, Paget, Bermuda (C,W,VM)

PAISLEY
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Recovery Is My Jam, Impact Paisley Community Center, 25330 CR 42, Paisley, FL, 32767 (O,WC,NS)

PALATKA
Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Steps to Recovery, 2805 Reid St, Palatka, FL, 32177 (O,CW,D,LIT)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Steps to Recovery, 2805 Reid St, Palatka, FL, 32177 (O,CAN,D)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Steps to Recovery, 2805 Reed St, Palatka, FL, 32177 (O,D,LIT)

PALM BAY
Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Never Alone Group, Saint Joseph's Church, 5330 Babcock Street Northeast, Palm Bay, FL, 32905 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Keys to Freedom, Club 62 in back of bldg @ Malabar Rd, Group conscience is Wednesday before Area., 6050 Babcock St Southeast, Palm Bay, FL,
32909 (O,VAR,LIT)
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JENSEN BEACH
Sun
/
Dom

9:30AM Sunday Serenity, Jensen Beach Pavilion, 4191 S Ocean Blvd, AIA on Hutchinson Island Pavilion #4, 4191 S Ocean Blvd, Jensen Beach, FL, 34957
(O,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Hooked On Recovery, Jensen Beach Causeway Pavillion. Right just before bridge., 2004 NE Causeway Blvd, Jensen Beach, FL, 34957 (O,¤,RF,SPAD)

JUNO BEACH
Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Women of Hope, Holy Spirit Lutheran Church, Meets outside, 13301 Ellison Wilson Rd, Juno Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,W,¤,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Just For Today, Holy Spirit Lutheran Church, Meets outside, 13301 Ellison Wilson Road, Juno Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,SPK)

JUPITER
Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Clean and Serene, 1st United Methodist Church, 815 E. Indiantown Rd., Jupiter, FL, 33477 (O,VAR,WC,LIT,SD,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM West Jupiter Rec-Recovery, West Jupiter Recreation Center, Set-up and refreshments at 6pm, 6401 W. Indiantown Rd, Jupiter, FL, 33458 (O,D)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Recovery Under the Bridge, 25 S. Coastal Way, Jupiter, FL, 33477 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Clean and Serene, First United Methodist Church, 815 E. Indiantown Rd., Jupiter, FL, 33477 (O,STP,TRD,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Clean and Serene, First United Methodist Church, 815 E. Indiantown Road, Jupiter, FL, 33477 (O,CAN,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Recovery Under the Bridge, 25 S. Coastal Way, Jupiter, FL, 33477 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

KENNETH CITY
Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Fire up the Principles, Rebos, Located on south side of building in the field., 5639 54th Ave N, Kenneth City, FL, 33709 (O,CAN,S,¤,SPK) Bonfire
meeting REBOS club

KISSIMMEE
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Miracles of Faith, The Vine Church, 1003 S John Young Pkwy, Kissimmee, FL, 34741 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Show me how to live, Lutheran Trinity Church, 3016 W Vine St, Kissimmee, FL, 34741 (BEG,BT)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Never Alone Group, The Vine Church, 1003 S John Young Pkwy, Kissimmee, FL, 34741 (O,BEG,BT,CAN,D,SWG,TOP,LIT,SD,ANV)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM (Español) Sólo Por Hoy, Trinity Lutheran Church, 3016 W. Vine Street, Kissimmee, FL, 34741 (O,VAR)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM Kissimmee Connection, First Presbyterian Church of Kissimmee, Parking and entrance in the rear, meeting upstairs, 15 Church Street, Kissimmee, FL,
34741 (C,CW,D,NS,L) SPK Last Sat

LAKE ALFRED
Wed
/
Mié

8:30PM The Chosen Few, First United Methodist Church, Parish Hall, 130 S Pennsylvania Ave, Lake Alfred, FL, 33850 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

LAKE CITY
Sun
/
Dom

6:45PM Last House on the Block, Office Complex, 620 W Duval St, Lake City, FL, 32055 (O,D)

Mon
/
Lun

6:45PM Last House on the Block, Office Complex, 620 W Duval St, Lake City, FL, 32055 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

6:45PM Last House on the Block, Office Complex, 620 W Duval St, Lake City, FL, 32055 (O,D)

Fri
/
Vie

6:45PM Last House on the Block, Office Complex, 620 W Duval St, Lake City, FL, 32055 (O,D)
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LAKELAND
Sun
/
Dom

5:30PM Living Free, 2001 N Crystal Lake Dr, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) 1st Sun. - Lit

Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Weekend Wind Down - Hybird, WhiteSands Alcohol & Drug Rehab, Outpatient Building, 5135 US Hwy 98 N, Lakeland, FL, 33809
(O,CW,D,WC,NS,HY,SPK) Hybrid.https://zoom.us/j/85683605575

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Clean Break At Noon, 2929 Hardin Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (O,D,WC,LIT,NS,CS)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Never Alone, St. Stephens Episcopal Church, Classrooms, 1820 E County Road 540a, Lakeland, FL, 33813 (O,D,WC,LIT,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM The Dopeless Hope Spot, 3140 Troy Ave, Lakeland, FL, 33803 (O,WC)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Clean Break At Noon, 2929 Hardin Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (C,D,WC,NS,CS)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Serenity in the Swamp, Wilson House, 510 Wildlife Trail, Lakeland, FL, 33809 (M,VAR,WC,NS)

Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM Clean Break at Night (Serenity Seekers), 2929 Hardin Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (C,D,WC,NS,CS)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Keep It Simple, Classroom At The Back End Of Parking Lot, 175 Lake Hollingsworth Dr, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Clean Break At Noon, 2929 Hardin Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (C,D,WC,NS,CS)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM First Things First, WhiteSands Outpatient Facility, 5135 Us Hwy 98 N, Lakeland, FL, 33809 (C,D,STP,TRD,WC,NS)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Never Alone, St. Stephens Episcopal Church, Classrooms, 1820 E County Road 540a, Lakeland, FL, 33813 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Top Of The Bottom, First Presbyterian Church, Classroom At The Back End Of Parking Lot, 175 Lake Hollingsworth Dr, Lakeland, FL, 33801
(O,D,WC,LIT,NS,SPK) LIT 1rst Wed, SPK Last Wed

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Clean Break At Noon, 2929 Hardin Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (C,D,WC,NS,CS)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Asking For Recovery, College Heights United Methodist Church, No Longer Meeting at Success House, 934 South Blvd, Lakeland, FL, 33803
(O,D,WC,NS,CS,ME) 1st Thursday of each month is a meditation meeting. Enter at wrought iron gate, through the seating area, around the courtyard to
Room #7 (Rath Senior Center) Please do not walk on the grass.

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Grow or Go, Peak Worship Church, 315 Granada St., Lakeland, FL, 33805 (C,CW,D,WC,NS) Chairperson's Choice last Thursday of the month

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM We Do Recover, Grace Lutheran Church, 745 S Ingraham Ave, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (O,D,WC,NS,¤,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Clean Break At Noon, 2929 Hardin Combee Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33801 (O,D,VAR,WC,NS,CS) Social Distancing and Face Masks required.

Fri
/
Vie

6:30PM She DO Recover, 220 W Beacon Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33803 (O,D,W,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Friday Night Candlelight, Beacon Hill Fellowship, 220 W Beacon Rd., Lakeland, FL, 33803 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM The War Is Over, St. Stephens Episcopal Church, Classroom Building, 1820 E County Road 540a, Lakeland, FL, 33813 (O,D,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM This Too Shall Pass, WhiteSands Outpatient Facility, 5135 US Hwy 98 N, Lakeland, FL, 33809 (C,D,WC,LIT,NS,HP)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00AM Solutions, 1820 County Rd 540A, Lakeland, FL, 33813 (O,TOP)

Sat
/
Sáb

2:00PM Clean Break Saturday, 220 W Beacon Rd, Lakeland, FL, 33803 (O,D,VAR,WC,NS,CS)
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Sun
/
Dom

6:30PM Sunday Skool, First Alliance Church, 3800 Lake Underhill Rd, orlando, FL, 32803 (O,CAN,CW,D,VAR,STP,WC,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Compass to Hope, Pine Castle Masonic Lodge # 368, 1216 Hoffner Ave, orlando, 32809 (O,VAR) speaker on 4th Saturday

ORLANDO
Sun
/
Dom

11:00AM The Breakfast Club, Christian Service Center, 808 west central blvd, Orlando, FL, 32805 (O,WC,NS,SD,SPK) ANNIV Last Sun

Sun
/
Dom

5:30PM Women of Exhale I, Recovery Connection, 7912 Forest City Road Ste 101, Orlando, FL, 32810 (W,WC,NS)

Sun
/
Dom

6:00PM Living The Dream, Recovery Center, 7912 Forest City Rd, Orlando, FL, 32810 (O)

Sun
/
Dom

6:00PM Recovery At Work (R.A.W. of Orlando), Real Life Christian Church, 2569 E Kaley Ave., Orlando, FL, 32806 (O,BT,WC,L)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Clean on Sunday, Faith Assembly of God, 2740 E Michigan St, Orlando, FL, 32806 (O,LIT,RR,SPK) Speaker last Sunday

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Soul Food at Noon, Holden Heights Community Center, 1202 20th st, Orlando, FL, 32805 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM (Español) Un Nuevo Comienzo, Esquina SOBT y 39 - Rear Pkg, NA Sign, 3979 S Orange Blossom Tr, Orlando, FL, 32839 (O,ESP,VAR)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM Believing In Miracles, Real Life Christian Church, 2569 E Kaley Ave, Orlando, FL, 32806 (O,CW,IP,M,VAR,W,WC,NS,SD) 1rst wk,Ip&womens ,2nd
Mens,3rd spkr, 4th womens, wild card

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Unconditional, Peace United Methodist Church, 13502 Town Loop Blvd, Orlando, FL, 32837 (O,NS)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM By the Book, First Unitarian Church of Orlando, 1901 East Robbinson st, Orlando, FL, 32803 (O,BT,LIT)

Wed
/
Mié

12:30PM Soul Food at Noon, Holden Heights Community Center, 1201 20th st, Orlando, FL, 32805 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Rainbow Recovery, The Center, 946 N Mills Ave, Orlando, FL, 32803 (O,CAN,GL,STP,TOP,WC,NS,SPK) LGBTQ+ not meetinf Nov 23rd

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Keep it Simple, Orlando, FL (VM)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Learning To Live, Grace Covenant Presbyterian Church, 1655 Peel Ave, Orlando, FL, 32806 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Conway Hall, 1-SPK, 2-LIT, 3-OPN, 4-
Chairperson Choice, 5-OPN, Celebration Last Wed

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Quarantined Florida, Orlando, FL (O,D,GL,JFT,ENG,VM) https://zoom.us/s/588527778

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Recovery On Campus, Jimmie A. Ferrell Student Services Commons, Pride Commons building, 4127 Pyxis Lane, Orlando, 32816 (O) Parking lot B9

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Wednesday Night in Washington Shores, St John the Baptist Episcopal, 1000 Bethune Dr, Orlando, FL, 32805 (C,D,WC,NS)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM (Español) Un Nuevo Comienzo, Esquina SOBT y 39 - Rear Pkg, NA Sign, 3979 S Orange Blossom Tr, Orlando, FL, 32839 (O,ESP,VAR)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM A Train to Somewhere, First Baptist Church, 9284 2nd Ave, Orlando, FL, 32824 (O,CAN,WC,NS,HY,SPK)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/72790867023?pwd=cEJXdnZrVHFCRk9kZ0lNbW5jTWgyUT09
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Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM L.I.F.T., C.A.T.S., Group Conscience 2nd Thur 5:30, 730 S.E. Osceola Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471 (W)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM First Ocala, Compassion United Methodist Church, 1712 SE Lake Weir Ave Ocala Florida 34471, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,SWG,WC,NS,ANV,SPK) Eat and
Speak Last Thursday of month, Start @ 7:00p

Fri
/
Vie

8:00AM First Ocala, Compassion United Methodist Church, 1712 SE Lake Weir Ave Ocala Florida 34471, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON First Ocala, Central Christian Church (Room 406), 3010 N.E. 14th Street, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,NC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

5:30PM First Ocala, First Presbyterian Church, Room 2, 511 SE 3rd St, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Group Conscience 1st Thur. of month @ 6:45p

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Reach for Recovery, St. Mark's United Methodist Church, The Meeting Place, 1789 NE 8th Rd, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,BT,WC,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Boys to Men, St. Mark's United Methodist Church, The Meeting Place, 1789 NE 8th Rd, Ocala, FL, 34470 (C,BT,M,WC,NS,SD)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON First Ocala, C.A.T.S., 730 SE Osceola Ave, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM First Ocala, First Presbyterian Church, Room 2, 511 SE 3rd St, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS,SPK)

OKEECHOBEE
Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Seminoles "Living Clean", 17334 Short Street, OKEECHOBEE, FL, 34974 (O,D,NS)

OKEECHOBEE
Sun
/
Dom

11:30AM Weekend Warrior, Rite Life, In Ste 5 in the Rite Life building, 202 NE 2nd Ave., Okeechobee, FL, 34972

Sun
/
Dom

6:00PM Calm In Chaos, Suite 5, 202 NE 2nd St, Okeechobee, FL, 34972 (ME)

Mon
/
Lun

7:30PM Fresh Start, Okeechobee Christian Church, 3055 SE 18th Terr, Okeechobee, FL, 34974 (O,TOP,NS)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Y.A.N.A, Rite Life, In the Rite Life building, 202 NE 2nd Ave, Okeechobee, FL, 34972 (O,D)

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Seeking Solutions, 406 NW 3rd St, Okeechobee, FL, 34972 (C,D,WC)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Fresh Start, Okeechobee Christian Church, 3055 SE 18th Terr, Okeechobee, FL, 34974 (O,TOP,NS)

Sat
/
Sáb

11:30AM Weekend Warrior, Rite Life, In Ste 5 in the Rite Life building, 202 NE 2nd Ave., Okeechobee, FL, 34972

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM Fresh Start III, Okeechobee Christian Church, 3055 SE 18th Terr., Okeechobee, FL, 34974 (O,TOP,NS)

ORANGE PARK
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Alive-N-Kickin!, Calvary United Methodist Church, 112 Blanding Blvd, Orange Park, FL, 32073 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Gift of Life, Asbury United Methodist Church, 16 College Drive, Orange Park, FL, 32065 (O,D,TOP,NS,SPK) Last Meeting of the Month - Anniversary
Celebration

Wed
/
Mié

6:30PM Gift of Life, Asbury United Methodist Church, 16 College Drive, Orange Park, FL, 32065 (O,CAN,JFT,NS,SPK) Last Meeting of the Month - Speaker (JFT till
1/21)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00AM Gift of Life, Asbury United Methodist Church, 16 College Drive, Orange Park, FL, 32065 (O,SWG,NS,SPK)

ORLANDO
Sun
/
Dom

10:30AM A Life of its Own, orlando, FL (JFT,LGBTQ+,VM,SPAD) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/644654871?pwd=V3NlOWdKdGNPQ3lVengybDA0WkdQZz09

Page 21

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Saturday Nite Live, Beacon Hill Fellowship, 220 W Beacon Rd., Lakeland, FL, 33803 (O,CW,D,WC,NS,CS)

LAKE MARY
Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Living The Steps, First Presbyterian, Left of church, 128 W Wilbur Ave, Lake Mary, FL, 32746 (O,CW,D,VAR,NS,HY,SPK) 1-Meditation Zoom ID: 896 8085
0846 Pwd: Welcomehttps://us02web.zoom.us/j/896 8085 0846

LAKE PLACID
Mon
/
Lun

7:15PM Carry the Message, South Oak Baptist Church, 119 E. Royal Palm Street, Lake Placid, FL, 33852 (O,D,NS,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

6:00PM Friday Night Special, South Oak Baptist Church, 119 E. Royal Palm St., Lake Placid, FL, 33852 (O,D,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM High on Hope, Lake Placid Church of the Nazarene, 512 W. Interlake Blvd, Lake Placid, FL, 33852 (O,D,SPK)

LAKE WALES
Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM Show Me Don't Tell Me, Good Shepherd Episcopal Church, Across the street from the church, 200 S. 4th Street, Apt #7, Lake Wales, FL, 33853
(O,LIT,SD,L,HY) https://zoom.us/j/4336905349

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Show Me Don't Tell Me, Good Shepherd Episcopal Church, Across the street from the church, 200 S. 4th Street, Apt #7, Lake Wales, FL, 33853
(O,D,SD,HY) https://zoom.us/j/4336905349

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Show Me Don't Tell Me, Good Shepherd Episcopal Church, Across the street from the church, 200 S. 4th Street, Apt #7, Lake Wales, FL, 33853
(O,D,SD,HY) https://zoom.us/j/4336905349

LAKEWOOD RANCH
Sun
/
Dom

9:00AM The Greenbrook Meeting, Pavilion at Greenbrook Park, 6655 Greenbrook Blvd, Lakewood Ranch, FL, 34202 (O,D,LIT,NS,¤,SPK)

LAKE WORTH
Sun
/
Dom

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Hope Dealers, MCR Recovery, Outdoor bonfire meeting in the front, 4218 Kirk Road, Lake Worth, FL, 33461 (O,¤,RF)

Mon
/
Lun

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM The Survivors Group, Bryant Park, Meets at the boat ramp, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Early Bird Meeting of NA, Florida Gardens Clubhouse, 134 Ohio Rd, Lake Worth, FL, 33467 (O,VAR,WC,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM The Survivors Group, Bryant Park, Meets at the boat ramp, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM The Ultimate Weapon, Common Ground Church, 1201 South Federal Hwy, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,STP,WC,SD)

Fri
/
Vie

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Keeping on Track, First Congregational Church, 1415 North K Street, Room 4 on 1st floor, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,CAN,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM A.M. N.A., Bryant Park, 1 Lake Ave just South of the Lake Ave. bridge, Lake Worth, FL, 33460 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,¤,SPK)
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LAND O' LAKES
Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Road to Recovery, Harvester Church, Begins June 20, 2025, 2432 Collier Parkway, Land O' Lakes, FL, 34639 (O,D,WC,NS,HP,SPAD)

LANTANA
Sun
/
Dom

9:30AM Into the Light, Hypoluxo Scrub Natural Area, outdoor meeting, lower pavilion, 150 Hypoluxo Road, Lantana, FL, 33462
(O,GL,VAR,STP,WC,LIT,SD,¤,RF,ME)

LARGO
Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Saturday Night Live, Christ Presbyterian Church, 3115 Dryer Avenue, Largo, FL, 33770 (O,CAN,SD,SPK) leader led discussion meeting

LEESBURG
Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM Unity, Lifestream Building, 2018 Tally Road, Leesburg, FL, 34748 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Group Conscience Wednesday before ASC

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM United We Stand, Last House on the Block, 1339 Neely Drive, Leesburg, FL, 34748 (O,D,STP,TRD,WC,NS) Group Conscience 1st Wednesday of the
Month

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM United We Stand, Last House on the Block, 1339 Neely Drive, Leesburg, FL, 34748 (O,CAN,D,WC,NS,SD)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:30PM Unity, Lifestream Building, 2018 Tally Road, Leesburg, FL, 34748 (O,D,WC,NS)

LEESBURGH
Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM H.O.W. We Recover, Catholic Community of St. Paul Family Enrichment Center, 1330 Sunshine Avenue, Leesburgh, FL, 34748 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

LIVE OAK
Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Back to Basics, Suwannee River Regional Library, Conference Room, 1848 Ohio Ave S, Live Oak, FL, 32064 (O,VAR)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM Back to Basics, Conference Room, 101 White Ave SE, Live Oak, FL, 32064 (O,LIT)

LONGWOOD
Sun
/
Dom

9:00AM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Sun
/
Dom

9:00AM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS)

Sun
/
Dom

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,VAR,WC,NS)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS) 2nd/Last ANV Celebr

Mon
/
Lun

NOON A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Mon
/
Lun

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS)

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (CW,D,WC,LIT,NS,HY) 1-STP,2-TRD,3-Conc,4-SPK,5-D

Tue
/
Mar

NOON A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,W,WC,NS) Women’s meeting
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Wed
/
Mié

NOON Why Not Noon?, Osborne Park, Meets at noon five days a week M-F, 715 Prosperity Farms Rd., North Palm Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Clean Slate, First Unitarian Church, 635 Prosperity Farms Rd, North Palm Beach, FL, 33408 (O,WC,LIT,SD,RF)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Why Not Noon?, Osborne Park, Meets at noon five days a week M-F, 715 Prosperity Farms Rd., North Palm Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Why Not Noon?, Osborne Park, Meets at noon five days a week M-F, 715 Prosperity Farms Road, North Palm Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Saturday in the Park, Osborne Park, 715 Prosperity Farms Road, North Palm Beach, 33408 (O,JFT,¤)

OCALA
Sun
/
Dom

11:00AM Reach For Recovery, Ocala, FL (JFT,VM,SPAD)

Sun
/
Dom

5:00PM L.I.F.T., C.A.T.S., Group Conscience 2nd Thur 5:30, 730 S.E. Osceola Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,M,VAR,W,NS,S,RF) Last Sunday of the month will be a
speaker meeting

Sun
/
Dom

6:30PM First Ocala - Formerly P.R.I.D.E., Beacon Point, Business Meeting First Sunday at 3:15pm, 717 SW Martin Luther King Jr Ave, Ocala, FL, 34471
(O,LGBTQ+)

Sun
/
Dom

8:00PM Reach For Recovery, St. Mark’s United Methodist Church, The Meeting Place, 1839 N.E. 8th Avenue Road, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

8:00AM First Ocala, Compassion United Methodist Church, 1712 SE Lake Weir Ave Ocala Florida 34471, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,WC,LIT,NS,SPK) Open Discussion
Meeting

Mon
/
Lun

NOON First Ocala, Central Christian Church (Room 406), 3010 N.E. 14th Street, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,NC,SPK)

Mon
/
Lun

5:30PM First Ocala, First Presbyterian Church, Room 2, 511 SE 3rd St, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS) Group Conscience 1st Thur. of month @ 6:45p

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM Reach for Recovery, St. Mark's United Methodist Church, The Meeting Place, 1789 NE 8th Rd, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00AM First Ocala, Compassion United Methodist Church, 1712 SE Lake Weir Ave Ocala Florida 34471, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON First Ocala, Central Christian Church (Room 406), 3010 N.E. 14th Street, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,TOP)

Tue
/
Mar

5:30PM First Ocala, First Presbyterian Church, Room 2, 511 SE 3rd St, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,BT,WC,LIT,NS)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Reach for Recovery, St. Mark's United Methodist Church / The Meeting Place, 1789 NE 8th Rd, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Aniversaries Eat &
Speak Last Tuesday of the month at 7:15 PM

Wed
/
Mié

8:00AM First Ocala, Compassion United Methodist Church, 1712 SE Lake Weir Ave Ocala Florida 34471, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON First Ocala, Central Christian Church (Room 406), 3010 N.E. 14th Street, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,NC,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

5:30PM First Ocala, First Presbyterian Church, Room 2, 511 SE 3rd St, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,BT,WC,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Reach for Recovery, St. Mark's United Methodist Church, The Meeting Place, 1789 NE 8th Rd, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,WC,NS,ANV,SPK) Group Conscience
Wednesday before FASC 6:30 PM

Thu
/
Jue

8:00AM First Ocala, Compassion United Methodist Church, 1712 SE Lake Weir Ave Ocala Florida 34471, Ocala, FL, 34471 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON First Ocala, Central Christian Church (Room 406), 3010 NE 14th St, Ocala, FL, 34470 (O,D,WC,HP,SPK)

Thu
/
Jue

5:30PM First Ocala, First Presbyterian Church (Room 2) Group Conscience 1st Thur. of month @ 6:45p 1st Presbyterian, 511 SE 3rd St, Ocala, FL, 34471
(O,D,WC,NS,SPK) Group Conscience 1st Thur. of month @ 6:45p
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Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM One Promise, VIRTUAL MEETING, FL (O,TOP,LIT,CPC,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/76188084607

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Relax God's In Charge, FL (O,VAR,VM) 1st wk.Step 2nd Wk Trad. 3rd. Wk Living Clean 4th Wk Anniversary 5th Wk Guiding
Principleshttps://zoom.us/j/9991237770

Wed
/
Mié

8:30PM The Virtual Few, FL, 33850 (O,WC,NS,SD,L,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86851549959

Wed
/
Mié

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Thu
/
Jue

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Thu
/
Jue

11:00AM TUG - Our Primary Purpose, FL (O,D,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Ladies Living Clean, Brandon Christian Church, Children Welcome, 910 Bryan Rd. Brandon, FL, 33511 (O,D,W) Open Discussion; Speaker last Thursday
of the month

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM Take My Will, FL, 32935 (O,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4570957354?pwd=NWJvMjFxNngrejFzbUVmMU1UOIUT088

Thu
/
Jue

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Fri
/
Vie

9:30AM TUG - Our Common Welfare, FL, 33612 (O,D,VM) Speaker last Friday of Monthhttps://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Fri
/
Vie

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Fri
/
Vie

11:00AM TUG - Our Primary Purpose, FL (O,D,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Fri
/
Vie

6:00PM Room for Growth, https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82941454464?pwd=K0V4eWFNeDZCeU84SDEzbm5kRncrQT09 (VM)
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82941454464?pwd=K0V4eWFNeDZCeU84SDEzbm5kRncrQT09

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Freedom on Friday, VIRTUAL MEETING, FL (O,D,WC,LIT,S,VM) https://www.zoom.us/j/83487024527

Fri
/
Vie

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Sat
/
Sáb

9:30AM Bakers Dozen, FL, 32137 (O,VAR,SMK,WC,VM,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Queens Do Recover (TOP,JFT,VM)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM Simplicity is the Key, http://uncoastna.org/OnlineResources/SIK_Online_Format.pdf (O,D,TOP,VM) Onlinehttps://us02web.zoom.us/j/83056057460

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Show Me How To Live Group, Church of the Nazarene, 3 Collector’s Hill, Bermuda (O,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

NOKOMIS
Sat
/
Sáb

10:00AM A Spiritual Principle A Day, Our Savior Lutheran Church, 2705 N Tamiami Tr, Nokomis, FL, 34275 (O,SPAD)

NORTH PALM BEACH
Mon
/
Lun

NOON Why Not Noon?, Osborne Park, Meets at noon five days a week M-F, 715 Prosperity Farms Rd., North Palm Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,WC,SPK)

Tue
/
Mar

NOON Why Not Noon?, Osborne Park, Meets at noon five days a week M-F, 715 Prosperity Farms Rd, North Palm Beach, FL, 33408 (O,D,STP,TRD,WC,SPK)
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Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS) Split meeting open/shootout

Wed
/
Mié

NOON A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,VAR,WC,NS,HY)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Wed
/
Mié

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,WC,NS,SD)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS,RR)

Thu
/
Jue

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

7:30PM We Do Recover, St. Stephen Lutheran Church, 2140 FL-434, Longwood, 32779 (O)

Thu
/
Jue

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,VAR,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Fri
/
Vie

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,LIT,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,D,WC,NS,SPK)

Sat
/
Sáb

9:00AM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CW,VAR,WC,NS)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM A Message of Hope, 128 East Bay Ave., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:00PM Still Working On It, 1656 N. Ronald Reagan Blvd., Longwood, FL, 32750 (O,CAN,CW,D,VAR,WC,NS)

LUTZ
Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Hope In Lutz, Hope Church, 5107 W. Lutz Lake Fern Rd., Lutz, FL, 33558 (O,WC,RF)

MELBOURNE
Sun
/
Dom

6:00PM Sunday Night Serenity, St Timothy Lutheran Church, Group Conscience is the 1st Wk., 1903 Croton Road, Melbourne, FL, 32935 (O,SD) 4th Wk
Birthday, BZ 1st week NA is not Affileated with this facility

Mon
/
Lun

7:00PM More Will Be Revealed, St. Timothys Church, 1903 Croton Rd. Melbourne Fl. 32935, Melbourne, FL, 32935 (O,VAR) Inside in the library

Tue
/
Mar

7:00PM Fifth Tradition, UMC Life Enricchment Ctr,, Inside Gym, 110 E.New Haven Ave, Enter on Platt Street, Melbourne, FL, 32901 (O,BEG,VAR,WC,ANV,SPK)
1stTue AIB/2nd ST/3rd Topic/4th NC

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Spiritual Awakening Group, 2550 Bruce D. Buggs St., Melbourne, FL, 32901 (BT,BK)
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Fri
/
Vie

6:00PM Spiritual Awakening Group, 2550 Bruce D. Buggs St., Melbourne, FL, 32901 (LIT,SD)

Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Fifth Tradition, UMC Enrichment Ctr., Inside Gym, 110 E. New Haven entrance on Platt St., Melbourne, FL, 32901 (O,BEG,VAR) 1stSat Topic/2nd IP/3rd
JFT/4th SP/Last ANV

MIDDLEBURG
Tue
/
Mar

6:30PM Middleburg Group, Black Creek Methodist Church, White portable building on right of parking lot, 3925 Main St, Middleburg, FL, 32068 (O,D,SPK)

MINNEOLA
Sun
/
Dom

6:30PM Circle of Hope (Minneola), Minneola, FL, 34715 (W,NS,HP,TC,VM) https://zoom.us/j/6113557751

Tue
/
Mar

8:00PM Circle of Hope (Minneola), Minneola, FL, 34715 (O,VAR,NS,¤,TC,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/6113557751

Fri
/
Vie

7:00PM With A Commen Bond, Hillside Community Church, 405 South Main Avenue, Minneola, FL, 34715 (O,WC,NS)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Circle of Hope (Minneola), Minneola, FL, 34715 (O,VAR,NS,HP,TC,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/6113557751

MOUNT DORA
Sat
/
Sáb

7:00PM Crossroads of Recovery, The Cross, 18770 U.S. 441, Mount Dora, FL, 32757 (O,D,WC,NS,SPK)

MT DORA
Sat
/
Sáb

6:00PM Freedom Group, 1st Baptist Church Mt Dora Overflow Parking Lot, 925 East 1st Avenue, Mt Dora, FL, 32757 (O,SMK,WC,¤) Bring your own chair

NEW PORT RICHEY
Sun
/
Dom

8:00AM Sun, Sand, Serenity, Robert K Rees Memorial Park (Green Key Beach Park), 4835 Green Key Rd., New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O,D,SMK,JFT)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Serenity On Sunday, Living Faith Church, East Side Entrance, 11038 Little Rd, New Port Richey, FL, 34654 (O,D) Name/Initial

Tue
/
Mar

8:00AM Spiritual Principles III, Good Samaritan, 5442 Sunset Rd., New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O,D,WC,NS,S)

Tue
/
Mar

6:00PM The Next Write Thing, Living Faith Church, 11038 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL, 34654 (O,RF)

Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Women Rooted In Recovery, 5940 Massachusetts Ave., New Port Richey, FL, 34652

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM I Can't, We Can, First United Methodist Church, Side Gate, 5901 Indiana Ave., New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O,VAR)

Thu
/
Jue

NOON Spiritual Principles, Good Samaritan, 5442 Sunset Rd., New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O,D,WC,NS,S)

Thu
/
Jue

6:30PM Got Recovery?, First United Methodist Church, 5901 Indiana Ave., New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O,BT,D,WC,NS) (Name/Initial)

Thu
/
Jue

7:45PM Our Primary Purpose, Community Congregational Church, Reading from Living Clean Book, 6533 Circle Blvd., New Port Richey, FL, 34652
(O,NS,CS,LC,L) (Name/Initial)

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM F.E.A.R. Face Everything And Recover, Hope United Methodist Church, Trinity, 2200 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL, 34655

Fri
/
Vie

8:00PM Path to Freedom, All Ways Center, 6020 US-19, New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O)

Sat
/
Sáb

NOON Spiritual Principles II, Good Samaritan, 5442 Sunset Rd., New Port Richey, FL, 34652 (O,D,WC,NS,S) (Stamp)

Sat
/
Sáb

8:30PM Saturday Night Live, 11711 Seminole dr, New Port Richey, FL, 34654
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NEW SMYRNA BEACH
Tue
/
Mar

7:30PM Finally Free, 509 Magnolia St, New Smyrna Beach, FL, 32168 (O,LIT,NS,SPK)

Wed
/
Mié

7:30PM Changing Tides, Coronado Community Methodist Church, 215 Columbus Ave, New Smyrna Beach, FL, 32169 (O,CW,D,L)

Fri
/
Vie

7:30PM Changing Tides, Coronado Community Methodist Church, 215 Columbus St, New Smyrna Beach, FL, 32169 (O,CW,D,L)

NO DATA
Sun
/
Dom

9:30AM Shock the Monkey Virtual, MEETS ONLINE (O,LIT,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/86980511826

Sun
/
Dom

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Sun
/
Dom

10:00AM Spiritual Awakening Group, Heritage Park, 2550 Bruce D. Buggs St, Melbourne fl 32901, FL, 32901 (S)

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Clean and Serene, Zoom Mtg ID: 468-934-945, 32084 (O,D,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/468934945

Sun
/
Dom

7:00PM Clean and Serene, FL, 32084 (O,JFT,VM)

Sun
/
Dom

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Mon
/
Lun

9:30AM TUG - Our Common Welfare, FL, 33612 (O,LIT,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Mon
/
Lun

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Mon
/
Lun

11:00AM TUG - Our Primary Purpose, FL (O,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Mon
/
Lun

6:00PM Steps in the City (C,VM)

Mon
/
Lun

6:30PM Distant Sisters, VIRTUAL MEETING, FL (O,W,VM) https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82861378286?pwd=rxInvbT6LcB8aCycZhpMmnBPntvslT.1

Mon
/
Lun

8:00PM The Lie is Dead, MEETS VIRTUALLY, FL, 33405 (O,CAN,STP,TRD,WC,LIT,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/77315676183

Mon
/
Lun

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,STP,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Tue
/
Mar

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Tue
/
Mar

11:00AM TUG - Our Primary Purpose, FL (O,D,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Tue
/
Mar

10:00PM Funcoast NA Online Meeting, FL (O,VM) https://zoom.us/j/4927134011

Wed
/
Mié

9:30AM TUG - Our Common Welfare, FL, 33612 (O,LIT,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Wed
/
Mié

10:00AM NA in the AM, VIRTUAL MEETING, MEETS ONLINE, FL, 33449 (O,VAR,SMK,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/953555794

Wed
/
Mié

11:00AM TUG - Our Primary Purpose, FL (O,D,VM) https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9080409231

Wed
/
Mié

6:00PM Spiritual Awakening Group, Heritage Park, 2550 Bruce D. Buggs St, Melbourne fl 32901, FL, 32901 (BT)

Wed
/
Mié

7:00PM Clean But Not Straight, VIRTUAL MEETING ONLY, FL (O,GL,WC,VM,SPK) https://zoom.us/j/83359567326


